INVESTOR’S BUSINESS DAILY/TIPP POLL, APRIL 2016

ABOUT THE POLL

TechnoMetrica Market Intelligence conducted the Investor’s Business Daily/TIPP poll from March 28 through April 2, 2016. A total of 902 Americans
aged 18 or older participated in the nationwide survey. The margin of error for the poll is +/-3.3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

TechnoMetrica uses “traditional” telephone methodology using live interviewers for data collection for its public opinion surveys. Using a
computer-assisted telephone interviewing (CATI) system, we conduct our interviews from our call center in Ramsey, N]J.

Of the 902 interviews, 556 (62%) came from a cell phone sample and 346 (38%) from a Random Digit Dial (RDD) land line sample. = We use regional
quotas based on four census regions and nine census divisions.

We do not use a predictive dialer; our interviewers dial all telephone numbers by hand, and thus potential respondents always connect to a live
interviewer when they pick up the phone. On weekdays, we interview between 5 p.m. and 11 p.m. EST and on weekends between 4 p.m. and 11 p.m. EST.
For quality control, our supervisors monitor randomly selected interviews.

For landline, we use youngest male/oldest female procedure for respondent selection. For wireless sample, we ensure that it is a good time for the
respondent to participate in the research. In order to fine-tune results of any given poll, we weight using a proprietary model using variables such as age,
gender, race, and region among others.

Please note: the unweighted sample size for Registered Republicans/Lean Republican is 388 with a margin of error of +/- 5.1 percentage points. The
unweighted sample size for Registered Democrats/Lean Democrat is 383 with a margin of error of +/- 5.1 percentage points.

OUR PERFORMANCE

The IBD/TIPP Poll has a proven track record for accuracy, based on its performance in the past three presidential elections. In a comparison of the final
results of various pollsters for the 2004 and 2008 elections, IBD/TIPP was the most accurate. And the New York Times concluded that IBD/TIPP was the
most accurate among 23 polls over the three weeks leading up to the 2012 election.

New York Times
http: //fivethirtyeight.blogs.nytimes.com/2012/11/10/which-polls-fared-best-and-worst-in-the-2012-presidential-race /#more-37396

Investor's Business Daily
http://news.investors.com/ibd-editorials/111212-633146-most-accurate-poll-is-ibd-tipp.htm

For Further Information: Please contact Raghavan Mayur at TIPP. Ph: 201-986-1288. Email: mayur@technometrica.com
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Q1. IN GENERAL, how SATISFIED are you with the DIRECTION that the country is going in at this time?

Q1. IN GENERAL, how SATISFIED are you with the DIRECTION that the country is going in at this time?

Q2. How SATISFIED are you with
MORALS AND ETHICS?

Q2. How SATISFIED are you with
MORALS AND ETHICS?

the direction that the country is going in at this time in terms of

the direction that the country is going in at this time in terms of

Q3. How about the COUNTRY"S STANDING IN THE WORLD? Generally speaking, OVER THE NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you
think that the position of the United States as a WORLD LEADER will be BETTER, WORSE, or ABOUT THE

SAME as now?

Q3. How about the COUNTRY"S STANDING IN THE WORLD? Generally speaking, OVER THE NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you
think that the position of the United States as a WORLD LEADER will be BETTER, WORSE, or ABOUT THE

SAME as now?

Q4. How about YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE? In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE will
be better,worse, or about the same as now?

Q4. How about YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE? In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE will
be better,worse, or about the same as now?

Q5. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that ECONOMIC CONDITIONS in the country will be better, worse,

or about the same as now?

Q5. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that ECONOMIC CONDITIONS in the country will be better, worse,

or about the same as now?

Q6. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR PERSONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION will be better, worse,

or about the same as now?

Q6. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR PERSONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION will be better, worse,

or about the same as now?

Q7. How SATISFIED are you with
in the right direction?

Q7. How SATISFIED are you with
in the right direction?

Q8. Now moving on to the topic
generally FAVORABLE, generally

Q8. Now moving on to the topic
generally FAVORABLE, generally

Q9. In general, do you APPROVE
or are you not familiar enough

the current FEDERAL ECONOMIC POLICIES meant to keep the economy going
the current FEDERAL ECONOMIC POLICIES meant to keep the economy going
of PRESIDENTIAL LEADERSHIP. Overall, is your opinion of Barack Obama

UNFAVORABLE, or are you NOT FAMILIAR ENOUGH to say one way or the other?

of PRESIDENTIAL LEADERSHIP. Overall, is your opinion of Barack Obama
UNFAVORABLE, or are you NOT FAMILIAR ENOUGH to say one way or the other?

or DISAPPROVE of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president,
to say one way or the other?
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Q9. In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president,
or are you not familiar enough to say one way or the other?

Q10. How would you describe the LEADERSHIP that President Obama is providing for the country?
Q10. How would you describe the LEADERSHIP that President Obama is providing for the country?

Q11. Thinking of your personal Ffinances, compared to the past three months, do you feel MORE stressed
these days, LESS stressed these days, or feel the same level of stress?

Q11. Thinking of your personal finances, compared to the past three months, do you feel MORE stressed
these days, LESS stressed these days, or feel the same level of stress?

RX. How would you grade his performance: SUMMARY (EXCELLENT OR GOOD)

RX. How would you grade his performance: SUMMARY (EXCELLENT OR GOOD)

R2. How would you grade his performance: ON HANDLING THE ECONOMY

R2. How would you grade his performance: ON HANDLING THE ECONOMY

R22. How would you grade his performance: IN HANDLING OF ISIS IN SYRIA AND IRAQ
R22. How would you grade his performance: IN HANDLING OF ISIS IN SYRIA AND IRAQ
R20. How would you grade his -- OVERALL PERFORMANCE So Far

R20. How would you grade his -- OVERALL PERFORMANCE So Far

E1l. Do you think that the U.S. economy is currently in a recession or not?

E1. Do you think that the U.S. economy is currently in a recession or not?

E2. Generally speaking do you think the U.S. economy is improving or not improving?
E2. Generally speaking do you think the U.S. economy is improving or not improving?

1S1. First, how CLOSELY are you following recent news stories related to ISIS in the Middle-East?
Would you say.-..

1S1. First, how CLOSELY are you following recent news stories related to ISIS in the Middle-East?
Would you say...

1S2_ Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with this statement: ISIS is a serious
threat to the existence or survival of the U.S. Would you say you. ..

1S2. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with this statement: ISIS is a serious
threat to the existence or survival of the U.S. Would you say you...

1S3. Generally speaking, does President Obama have a clear plan to fight the threat posed by ISIS or
not?
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ISSa General ly speaking, does President Obama have a clear plan to fight the threat posed by ISIS or
not?

1S4_ Following the Brussels terrorist attacks, President Obama said defeating ISIS was his top
priority. Do you believe him or not?

1S4. Following the Brussels terrorist attacks, President Obama said defeating ISIS was his top
priority. Do you believe him or not?

1S5. How confident are you that President Obama will defeat ISIS by the end of his term in January?
Would you say you are....

1S5. How confident are you that President Obama will defeat ISIS by the end of his term in January?
Would you say you are....

T1. Do you think the policies of the current administration have made the US...
T1. Do you think the policies of the current administration have made the US...

H3A. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3A. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3B. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3B. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3C. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3C. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3D. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3D. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3E. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3E. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

H3F. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?
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H3F. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

RP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Republican
presidential nomination. If the Republican presidential primary were held today, whom would you
support for the nomination?

RP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Republican
presidential nomination. IFf the Republican presidential primary were held today, whom would you
support for the nomination?

RP2. Who is your second choice? Which candidate do you lean toward as your second choice?

RP2. Who is your second choice? Which candidate do you lean toward as your second choice?

RP2. COMBINED (FIRST AND SECOND CHOICE)

RP2. COMBINED (FIRST AND SECOND CHOICE)

DP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Democratic
presidential nomination. IFf the Democratic presidential primary were held today, whom would you
support for the nomination? Would you say...

DP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Democratic
presidential nomination. If the Democratic presidential primary were held today, whom would you
support for the nomination? Would you say...

J1. Please tell me how many members of your household are currently unemployed and are looking for
employment now.

J1. Please tell me how many members of your household are currently unemployed and are looking for
employment now.

J2. How concerned are you that in the next 12 months you or a member of your household might be laid
off:

J%% How concerned are you that in the next 12 months you or a member of your household might be laid
off:

J12. JOB SENSITIVE HOUSEHOLDS (Either looking for employment now or concerned)
J12. JOB SENSITIVE HOUSEHOLDS (Either looking for employment now or concerned)
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Q1. IN GENERAL, how SATISFIED are you with the DIRECTION that the country is going in at this time?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK ND 30K- 50K-

NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 & 6 ¢ M GO & O »m O @O E O ® 6 MO O M W o
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very Satisfied 58 14 14 15 15 3 21 22 10 23 35 34 20 7 8 10 26 36 5 15 30 24 17 41
6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 3% 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 12% 4% 5% 7% 8% 12% 2% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7%

T f 1 ST S
Somewhat Satisfied 267 48 55 99 65 50 76 87 43 122 145 167 76 70 37 39 106 151 32 74 126 133 94 173
30% 30% 28% 29% 32% 44% 29% 30% 24% 28% 31% 26% 46% 39% 24% 27% 32% 50% 13% 25% 29% 32% 28% 31%

GHI L OP o ST S
Not Very Satisfied, 219 42 52 71 54 38 69 68 36 104 115 156 38 37 42 36 79 60 60 91 101 109 76 143
24% 26% 26% 21% 27% 33% 26% 23% 20% 24% 24% 25% 23% 21% 26% 25% 24% 20% 23% 30% 23% 26% 22% 25%

i Rs
Not At All Satisfied 356 59 78 153 67 24 100 115 87 178 178 273 32 65 70 59 118 55 160 120 176 153 150 206
39% 36% 39% 45% 33% 21% 38% 39% 49% 42% 38% 43% 19% 36% 44% 41% 36% 18% 62% 40% 41% 36% 44% 37%

bE F F  FGH M RT R X
(Not sure/Refused) 2 - - 2 - - - - - 1 1 2 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 2 -
*% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1%

SATISFIED 325 62 69 114 80 53 97 110 53 145 180 201 96 77 45 49 132 187 37 90 156 157 111 214
36% 38% 35% 34% 40% 46% 36% 37% 30% 34% 38% 32% 58% 43% 29% 34% 40% 62% 14% 30% 36% 37% 33% 38%

1 i L 0 0 ST S
NOT SATISFIED 575 101 129 224 121 61 169 184 124 281 294 429 70 101 112 95 198 115 220 211 277 263 226 349
64% 62% 65% 66% 60% 54% 64% 63% 72% 66%  62% 683 42%  57% 7#3 66% 60% 38% 82? 702 64% 62% 67% 62%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q1. IN GENERAL, how SATISFIED are you with the DIRECTION that the country

TOTAL

Very Satisfied

Somewhat Satisfied

Not Very Satisfied,

Not At All Satisfied

(Not sure/Refused)

SATISFIED

NOT SATISFIED

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

is going in at this time?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

58 16 22 18 11 23 14 S 17 18 5 16 36 10 17 29

6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7%  16% 7% 7% 8% 3% 6% 8% 3% 7%  13%

e K N No

267 76 132 55 71 96 42 34 87 57 53 65 149 60 81 118

30% 33% 34% 21% 24% 29% 47% 45% 37% 25% 30% 26% 32% 16% 31% 52%

D D J N NO

219 62 105 45 76 80 20 18 53 61 43 60 114 82 83 47

24% 27% 27% 18% 26% 24% 22% 24% 23% 27% 25% 24% 25% 22% 32% 21%
D D NP

356 74 131 140 138 135 14 18 78 93 75 112 161 227 77 35

39% 32% 33% 54% 46% 40% 15% 24% 33% 40% 43% 44% 35% 60% 30% 15%
BC M OP P

2 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 2 - -

*% *% *% *% *% *% *% 1%

325 92 154 73 82 119 57 39 104 75 57 81 185 70 98 147

36% 40% 39% 28% 28% 36% 63% 52% 44% 33% 32% 32% 40% 18% 38% 64%

D D E J Kl N NO

575 135 236 185 214 214 34 36 131 154 119 172 275 309 160 82

64% 60% 60% 7%@ 72% 64% 37% 48% 55% 67? 67% 683 60% 8%% 62% 36%

m

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q2. How SATISFIED are you with the direction that the country is going in at this time in terms of MORALS AND ETHICS?

TOTAL

Very Satisfied

Somewhat Satisfied

Not Very Satisfied

Not At All Satisfied

(Not sure/Refused)

SATISFIED

NOT SATISFIED

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK ND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
®»w & O o 6 6 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e
902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
46 6 13 12 14 6 19 15 4 25 21 34 6 7 2 12 19 29 S 11 24 20 15 31
5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% % 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 9% 6%  10% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
1 i 0 0 ST
238 45 60 72 61 39 78 74 34 109 129 156 58 53 44 30 95 119 34 77 105 122 65 173
26% 27% 30% 21% 30% 34% 29% 25% 19% 25% 27% 25% 35% 30% 28% 21% 29% 39% 13% 25% 24% 29% 19% 31%
D D 1 1 i L p p ST s W
259 49 54 99 57 34 75 86 53 135 124 185 51 50 47 34 101 90 75 83 127 123 100 159
29% 30% 27% 29% 28% 29% 28% 29% 30% 32% 26% 29% 31% 28% 30% 24% 30% 30% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28%
348 60 69 152 67 34 91 116 84 156 192 246 50 65 64 66 112 59 144 126 173 151 153 195
39% 37% 35% 45% 33% 30% 34% 39% 48% 36% 41% 39% 30% 37% 41% 46% 34% 20% 56% 42% 40% 36% 45% 35%
CE FGh Q RT R X
11 4 1 4 2 2 4 2 1 3 7 11 - 3 1 2 4 4 - 5 6 5 6 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
284 51 74 85 75 44 97 90 38 133 151 191 65 60 46 42 114 148 38 87 129 142 80 204
31% 31% 37% 25% 37% 39% 36% 31% 22% 31% 32% 30% 39% 34% 29% 29% 34% 49% 15% 29% 30% 34% 24% 36%
D D 1 1 1 ST S W
607 108 124 251 124 68 166 202 137 291 316 431 101 116 112 100 212 149 219 209 300 274 253 355
67% 67% 62% 74% 62% 5S59% 62% 69% /8% 68% 67% 68% 61% 65% 71% 69% 64% 49% 85% 69% 69% 65% 7%  63%
CE FGH RT R X

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q2. How SATISFIED are you with the direction that the country is going in

TOTAL

Very Satisfied

Somewhat Satisfied

Not Very Satisfied

Not At All Satisfied

(Not sure/Refused)

SATISFIED

NOT SATISFIED

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

at this time

in terms of MORALS AND ETHICS?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»”w & O O 6 & 6 B M O O O Mmoo O e

902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

46 15 17 11 19 16 1 5 9 13 7 7 30 7 6 32

5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 1% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 14g

L N

238 68 110 51 65 91 29 30 72 56 49 41 145 61 82 87

26% 30% 28% 20% 22% 27% 32% 39% 30% 25% 28% 16% 32% 16% 32% 38%

D D L L N N

259 65 130 61 94 91 34 17 61 62 52 77 127 95 95 59

20% 29% 33% 24% 31% 27%h 38% 23% 26% 27% 29% 31% 28% 25% 37% 26%
D NP

348 77 128 134 117 129 27 23 91 94 67 123 154 217 73 45

39% 34% 33% 52% 39% 39% 30% 31% 39% 41% 38% 49% 33% 57% 28% 20%
BC kM oP p

11 2 6 2 3 7 - - 4 4 2 4 5 3 2 6

% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

284 83 127 62 84 107 30 35 80 69 56 49 176 67 88 119

31% 37% 32% 24% 28% 32% 33% 47% 34% 30% 32% 19% 38% 18% 34% 52%

D D L L N NO

607 142 259 194 211 220 61 40 152 157 119 200 281 312 168 105

67% 63% 66% 729(4; 71% 66% 67% 53% 64% 68% 67% 7% 61% 8(2)9; 659; 46%

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q3. How about the COUNTRY™S STANDING IN THE WORLD? Generally speaking, OVER THE
position of the United States as a WORLD LEADER will be BETTER, WORSE, or ABOUT

NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that the
THE SAME as now?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE

TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@»”w 6 O O 6 6 6 O M GO O O M- O O EH OO B 6 MO WM M MmO
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Better 90 15 16 29 30 10 25 32 22 49 41 52 31 23 18 18 23 47 23 16 39 50 25 65
10% 9% 8% 9% 15% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 9% 8% 19% 13% 11% 13% 7% 16% 9% 5% 9% 12% 7%  11%
cD L q q ST W
Worse 315 46 58 128 82 41 96 98 60 162 152 230 56 69 57 48 108 85 118 94 145 152 123 192
35% 28% 29% 33% 4% 36% 36% 34% 34% 38% 32% 36% 34% 39% 36% 33% 33% 28% 4% 31% 33% 36% 36% 34%

C
Same 445 93 106 167 79 54 131 154 84 194 252 308 73 76 75 72 182 151 100 177 230 193 167 278
49% 57% 53% 49% 39% A7% 49% 53% 48% 45% 53% 49% 44% 42% 48% 50% 55% 50% 39% 59% 53% 46% 49%  49%
E E E J N S rs v
(Not sure) 52 8 18 16 10 9 15 9 11 23 29 41 5 11 8 6 17 19 16 15 20 27 24 29
6% 5% 9?16 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5%
m

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q3. How about the COUNTRY"S STANDING IN THE WORLD? Generally speaking, OVER THE NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that the
position of the United States as a WORLD LEADER will be BETTER, WORSE, or ABOUT THE SAME as now?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 B M GO W O MmN O G

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Better 90 33 33 23 29 23 11 20 22 17 17 23 49 23 27 35
10% 1593 8% 9% 10% 7% 12% 26% 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11%  15%
C n N
Worse 315 63 140 98 120 110 27 29 71 77 63 95 151 169 81 54
35% 28% 36% 38% 40% 33% 30% 39% 30% 34% 35% 38% 33% 44% 31%  24%

b B f oP P
Same 445 118 198 121 130 178 49 24 129 121 85 120 238 164 140 128
49% 52% 50% ATH 44% 53% 54% 32% 55% 53% 48% 47% 52% 43% 54%  56%
E H N N
(Not sure) 52 12 21 16 18 23 3 2 14 14 12 14 23 25 10 12

6% 5% 5% 6% 6% % 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q4. How about YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE? In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE will be better,worse,
or about the same as now?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o

TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Better 172 28 31 76 36 32 71 40 16 8 90 100 46 48 33 26 50 78 38 43 62 105 72 100
19% 17% 16% 22% 18% 28% 27% 14% 9% 19% 19% 16% 28% 27% 21% 18% 15% 26% 15% 14% 14% 25% 21%  18%

c HI  HI i L pQ ST U
Worse 84 11 19 31 23 9 19 32 20 47 37 60 20 25 12 14 28 16 30 32 39 43 33 50

9% 7% 9% 9%  11% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12%  14% 8% 9% 8% 5% 12% 112 9% 10% 10% 9%

Same 627 120 146 228 133 70 170 215 136 291 336 459 94 102 105 100 248 198 183 224 328 259 227 399
69% T74% 73% 67% 66% 62% 64% 73% 7% 68% 71% 73% 57% 57% 66% 70% 75% 65% 71% 75% 76% 61% 67% 71%
TG FG M N No R \
(Not sure) 20 3 2 5 9 3 6 6 4 8 12 13 6 2 7 4 4 10 7 2 6 14 7 13
2% 2% 1% 1% 4? 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
C q T t u

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q4. How about YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE? In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE will be better,worse,
or about the same as now?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 B M GO W O MmN O G

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Better 172 56 71 42 50 50 25 21 65 24 32 48 90 52 50 64
19% 25% 18% 16% 17% 15% 28% 28% 28% 10% 18% 19% 19% 14% 20% 28%

cD J n NO

Worse 84 14 33 33 33 27 6 13 15 20 37 26 48 27 5

22
9% 6% 8% 13@ 11% 8% 7% 18% 6% 10% 11% 153 6% 13% 10% 2%

Same 627 152 276 179 211 248 57 37 148 179 122 163 334 272 176 157
69% 67% T70% 69% 71% 74% 63% 49% 63% 78% 69% 64% 72% T71% 68% 69%

1 L
(Not sure) 20 4 12 4 4 9 2 4 8 4 3 5 12 9 5 3

2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q5. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that ECONOMIC CONDITIONS in the country will be better, worse, or about the same
as now?

RELEASED AS PART OF ECONOMIC OPTIMISM INDEX ON TUESDAY, APRIL 5

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q5. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that ECONOMIC CONDITIONS in the country will be better, worse, or about the same
as now?

RELEASED AS PART OF ECONOMIC OPTIMISM INDEX ON TUESDAY, APRIL 5

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J3/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q6. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR PERSONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION will be better, worse, or about the same
as now?

RELEASED AS PART OF ECONOMIC OPTIMISM INDEX ON TUESDAY, APRIL 5

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q6. In the NEXT 6 MONTHS, do you think that YOUR PERSONAL FINANCIAL SITUATION will be better, worse, or about the same
as now?

RELEASED AS PART OF ECONOMIC OPTIMISM INDEX ON TUESDAY, APRIL 5

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q7. How SATISFIED are you with the current FEDERAL ECONOMIC POLICIES meant to keep the economy going in the right
direction?

RELEASED AS PART OF ECONOMIC OPTIMISM INDEX ON TUESDAY, APRIL 5

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q7. How SATISFIED are you with the current FEDERAL ECONOMIC POLICIES meant to keep the economy going in the right
direction?

RELEASED AS PART OF ECONOMIC OPTIMISM INDEX ON TUESDAY, APRIL 5

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q8. Now moving on to the topic of PRESIDENTIAL LEADERSHIP. Overall, is your opinion of Barack Obama generally
FAVORABLE, generally UNFAVORABLE, or are you NOT FAMILIAR ENOUGH to say one way or the other?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@»w & © o 6 e 6 H M GO & O Mm ®mM O E O & 6 MO M M W 6
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Favorable 425 95 84 147 99 72 129 129 79 192 234 245 126 96 74 67 160 241 30 138 196 215 140 286
47% 59% 42% 43% 49% 63% 48% 44% 45% 45% 49% 39% T6% 54% 47% 46% 49% 80% 12% 46% 45% 51% 41% 51%
CDe GHI L ST S W
Unfavorable 407 59 96 170 81 29 111 154 85 208 200 342 26 64 67 68 154 36 216 139 209 168 181 227
45% 36% 49% 50% 40% 26% 42% 53% 48% 49% 42% 54% 16% 36% 42% 47% AT% 12% 84% 46% 48% 40% 53%  40%

B Be F FG F k M n N RT R \" X
Not familiar enough to 56 5 15 18 18 13 22 9 6 26 30 35 11 17 14 8 14 23 8 17 23 31 14 42
say 6% 3% 7% 5% 9% 11% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7%
b B h HI q q S w
(Not sure) 14 3 4 4 4 - 5 2 6 2 12 10 2 3 4 1 3 3 4 7 6 7 5 9
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% *0 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

H J

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Investor"s Business Daily/TIPP Poll - April 2016

Q8. Now moving on to the topic of PRESIDENTIAL LEADERSHIP. Overall, is your opinion of Barack Obama generally
FAVORABLE, generally UNFAVORABLE, or are you NOT FAMILIAR ENOUGH to say one way or the other?

TOTAL

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not familiar enough to
say

(Not sure)

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w»w 6 O o 6 & 6 B M GO O O M- O O e
902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
425 147 192 76 105 141 77 49 143 90 65 109 247 77 139 196
47% 65% 49% 30% 35% 42% 85% 65% 60% 39% 37% 43% 54% 20% 54% 86%
CcD D e H J KL N NO
407 68 166 161 176 166 10 17 76 118 96 120 183 276 92 22
45% 30% 42% 63% 59% 50% 11% 23% 32% 51% 55% 48% 40% 72% 36% 10%
B BC F 1 M m OoP P
56 9 28 16 15 20 2 9 13 16 14 19 23 24 22 9
6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 12% 5% 7% 8% % 5% 6% 9% 4%
g P
14 4 6 4 2 8 2 - 5 6 1 4 8 4 5 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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Investor"s Business Daily/TIPP Poll - April 2016

Q9. In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as
familiar enough to say one way or the other?

TOTAL

Approve

Disapprove

Not familiar enough to
say

(Not sure)

president, or are you not

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o
902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
432 95 83 147 107 72 133 132 77 193 239 244 133 95 76 70 161 248 26 142 204 213 144 288
48% 58% 42% 43% 53% 63% S50% 45% 44% 45% 50% 39% 81% 53% 48% 49% 49% 82% 10% 47% 47% S51% 42% 51%
cb Cd gHI L ST S W
399 60 94 167 78 30 110 148 86 201 198 334 27 60 67 65 155 36 219 129 209 162 170 229
44% 37% 47% 49% 39% 26% 41% 50% 49% 47% 42% S53% 16% 34% 42% 45% 47% 12% 85% 43% 48% 38% S50% 41%
b BE F Fg F M n N RT R \ X
54 7 17 20 10 11 18 12 9 27 27 39 4 18 12 9 9 15 7 23 16 36 20 34
6% 4% 9% 6% 5%  10% % 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2%  10% 8% 6% 3% 5% 3% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6%
b m Q Q S U
17 1 4 5 6 1 6 2 4 6 11 15 2 5 3 - 6 3 S 8 6 10 4 13
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% Zﬁ 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q9. In general, do you APPROVE or DISAPPROVE of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president, or are you not
familiar enough to say one way or the other?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 B M GO W O MmN O G

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 2100%
Approve 432 141 196 81 103 141 80 54 139 97 68 113 245 80 145 194
48% 62% S50% 32% 34% 42% 89% 71% 59% 42% 38% 45% 53% 21% 56% 85%
cb D E h J K1 N NO
Disapprove 399 66 163 161 170 164 8 19 71 121 89 117 188 276 89 19
44% 29% 42% 62% 57% 49% 8% 25% 30% 53% 50% 46% 41% 72% 35% 8%

B BC F G 1 m OP P
Not familiar enough to 54 14 24 14 19 20 1 3 18 8 17 19 17 21 17 12
say 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1% 4% 8% 3% 10% % 4% 6% ™% 5%

I M m

(Not sure) 17 6 8 2 6 9 2 - 8 3 4 3 11 5 7 4
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q10. How would you describe the LEADERSHIP that President Obama is providing for the country?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
®»w & O o 6 e 6 H O GO & O MmO O G O & 6 M O M W e
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very strong 77 18 22 25 12 3 24 35 12 31 46 40 29 7 13 15 36 58 2 16 46 29 24 54
o9% 11% 11% 7% 6% 3% 9%  12% 7% 7%  10% 6% 17% 4% 8% 11% 11% 19% 1% 5% 11% 7% 7% 10%
F F1 L N N ST S v
Strong 244 59 42 86 57 51 73 66 44 96 148 135 83 63 42 34 91 142 13 77 104 133 82 162
27% 36% 21% 25% 28% 45% 27% 23% 25% 22% 31% 21% 50% 35% 26% 23% 28% 47% 5% 25% 24% 32% 24% 29%
(o] GHI J L P ST S U
Moderate 218 32 50 74 61 37 68 58 39 109 109 158 31 51 43 36 66 72 50 85 99 106 79 139
24% 20% 25% 22% 30? 33ﬁ 26% 20% 22% 25% 23% 25% 19% 28% 27% 25% 20% 24% 19% 28% 23% 25% 23% 25%
B q s
Weak 136 21 27 62 26 9 34 59 22 69 67 119 8 19 17 23 54 17 64 51 67 58 55 81
15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 8% 13% 28% 13% 16% 14% 19% 5% 11% 11% 16% 16% 6% 25% 17% 15% 14% 16% 14%
FG1 M RT R
Very weak 225 31 58 92 44 13 67 76 58 121 104 179 15 38 43 36 83 13 128 72 117 95 99 126
25% 19% 29% 27% 22% 12% 25% 26% 33% 28% 22% 28% 9% 21% 27% 25% 25% 4% 50% 24% 27% 22% 29% 22%
B b F F  Fgh k M RT R X
(Not sure) 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 2
*% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *W *% *% *% *% *% *Uh *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Investor"s Business Daily/TIPP Poll - April 2016

Q10. How would you describe the LEADERSHIP that President Obama is providing for the country?

TOTAL

Very strong

Strong

Moderate

Weak

Very weak

(Not sure)

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

77 31 33 10 13 27 23 S 20 26 11 12 52 20 15 40

o%  14% 8% 4% 4% 8% 26% 7% o%  11% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 17%

cDh D E H KL NO

244 81 110 44 52 83 49 34 95 53 39 71 132 46 73 116

27% 36% 28% 17% 18% 25% 55% 45% 40% 23% 22% 28% 29% 12% 28% 51%

cD D E J k N NO

218 52 107 55 73 85 14 17 57 51 45 63 108 60 94 60

24% 23% 27% 21% 25% 25% 16% 22% 24% 22% 25% 25% 23% 16% 36% 26%

NP N

136 30 57 45 56 62 2 6 23 40 32 36 65 80 41 8

15% 13% 14% 18% 19%  19% 2% 8% 10% 17% 18% 14% 14% 21% 16% 4%
i P P

225 33 84 103 102 77 1 13 40 59 49 70 103 175 35 5

25% 15% 21% 40% 34% 23% 2% 18% 17% 26% 28% 28% 22% 46% 13% 2%
b BC F G i OoP P

2 - 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 -
*% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *%
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Q11. Thinking of your personal finances, compared to the past three months, do you feel MORE stressed these days, LESS
stressed these days, or feel the same level of stress?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 237 37 47 104 49 31 80 75 36 116 121 160 40 62 50 38 66 51 82 86 95 129 100 137
26% 23% 24% 31% 24% 27% 30% 25% 20% 27% 26% 25% 24% 35% 32% 27% 20% 17% 32% 29% 22% 31% 30% 24%
1 Q Q R R U
Less 135 32 22 53 28 20 42 44 21 61 74 81 40 28 22 22 54 70 24 33 70 63 44 91
15% 20? 11% 16% 14% 17% 16% 15% 12% 14% 16% 13% 24% 16% 14% 16%  16% 22? 10% 11% 16% 15% 13% 16%
About the same amount 521 94 128 177 122 64 143 172 115 251 270 385 86 84 87 82 210 175 149 181 262 228 188 332
58% 57% 65% 52% 61? 56% 54% 59% 65% 59% 57% 61% 52% 47% 55% 57% 63% 58% 58% 60% 60% 54% 56% 59%
D G No
Not sure 5 - 1 3 1 - - 1 2 - 5 5 - 2 - - 1 2 2 1 3 1 4 1
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *%
Refused 4 - - 2 2 - - 1 3 - 4 1 - 2 - 1 - 4 - - 3 - 2 2
*% 1% 1% *% lﬁ 1% >4 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Q11. Thinking of your personal finances, compared to the past three months, do you feel MORE stressed these days, LESS

stressed these days, or feel the same level of stress?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
®»w & O o 6 6 6 & O GG O O »m O O e
TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
More 237 60 95 73 67 94 22 17 59 60 51 81 100 106 77 44
26% 26% 24% 28% 22% 28% 24% 23% 25% 26% 29% 32% 22% 28% 30% 19%
m M P P
Less 135 40 66 26 36 45 24 16 47 27 20 37 79 45 28 56
15% 18% 17% 10% 12% 14% 27% 21% 20% 12% 11% 15% 17% 12% 11% 25%
D D J k NO
About the same amount 521 126 229 155 195 190 44 42 125 139 105 130 280 227 153 127
58% 55% 58% 60% 65% 57% 49% 56% 53% 60% 59% 52% 61% 60% 59% 55%
F L
Not sure 5 1 - 2 - 5 - - 3 2 1 3 1 2 1 2
% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 1%
Refused 4 - 2 2 - 1 - - 2 2 1 1 2 2 - -
*t 1% 1% *t % 1% *h o < <%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RX. How would you grade his performance: SUMMARY (EXCELLENT OR GOOD)

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

®»w & O o 6 6 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e

TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ON HANDLING THE ECONOMY 360 75 73 125 88 57 110 115 59 162 199 216 102 71 65 53 145 217 23 106 182 167 115 246
40% 46% 37% 37% 43% 50% 41% 39% 34% 38% 42% 34% 62% 40% 41% 37% 44% 72% 9% 35% 42% 40% 34% 44%

cd 1 L ST S w

IN HANDLING OF ISIS IN 265 54 55 99 56 43 69 83 52 119 146 151 84 65 42 40 100 159 14 82 123 129 94 171
SYRIA AND IRAQ 29% 33% 28% 29% 28% 38% 26% 28% 30% 28% 31% 24% 51% 36% 27% 28% 30% 53% 6% 27% 28% 31% 28% 30%

g L o ST S

OVERALL performance as 382 80 81 131 90 74 116 112 65 173 209 225 113 87 72 56 147 224 22 1212 176 195 127 255
President so far 42% 49% 41% 39% 45% 65% 44% 38% 37% 40% 44% 36% 68% 49% 45% 39% 44%  74% 8% 40% 41% 46% 38% 45%
D GHI L ST S w

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RX. How would you grade his performance: SUMMARY (EXCELLENT OR GOOD)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ON HANDLING THE ECONOMY 360 114 169 68 94 122 66 37 121 76 54 101 201 60 108 181
40% 50% 43% 26% 32% 36% 73% 48% 51% 33% 30% 40% 44% 16% 42% 79%
J

D D H k K N NO

IN HANDLING OF ISIS IN 265 87 110 54 58 93 56 28 84 61 48 63 147 50 77 127
SYRIA AND IRAQ 29% 39% 28% 21% 20% 28% 62% 37% 36% 26% 27% 25% 32% 13% 30% 56%
cD D E H J 1 N NO

OVERALL performance as 382 140 167 65 94 131 70 43 127 81 56 110 213 61 119 189
President so far 42% 62% 43% 25% 32% 39% 78% 57% 54% 35% 32% 44% 46% 16% 46% 83%
cD D E H J K K N NO

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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R2. How would you grade his performance:

ON HANDLING THE ECONOMY

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK ND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
®»w & O o 6 6 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A=Excellent 113 18 32 39 23 18 27 43 20 43 69 60 40 15 15 26 48 84 1 27 54 54 42 70
12% 11% 16% 11% 12% 16% 10% 15% 11% 10% 15% 9%  24% 8% 10% 18% 14% 28% *% 9% 12% 13% 12% 12%
I L No n ST S
B=Good 248 57 41 86 64 39 83 72 39 119 129 156 62 56 50 27 98 134 22 79 128 113 73 175
27% 35% 21% 25% 32% 34% 31% 25% 22% 28% 27% 25% 38% 32% 31% 19% 30% 44% 9% 26% 30% 27% 21% 31%
(o] c i 1 L P P P ST S W
C=Average 229 36 52 90 51 39 84 58 36 113 116 160 45 59 37 39 71 57 72 90 93 123 89 140
25% 22% 26% 26% 25% 34% 32% 20% 21% 26% 25% 26% 27% 33% 24% 27% 21% 19% 28% 30% 22% 29% 26% 25%
HI H1 oQ R R u
D=Poor 120 23 26 44 27 4 21 56 28 59 61 105 9 14 15 28 47 17 55 44 68 44 48 72
13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 4% 8% 19% 16% 14% 13% 17% 5% 8% 10% 20%  14% 5% 21% 15% 16% 10% 14% 13%
FG FG M NO n Rt R v
F=Unacceptable 185 27 45 78 35 12 47 64 52 91 93 144 10 34 39 22 65 10 106 56 90 81 83 102
20% 17% 23% 23% 17% 10% 18% 22% 29% 21% 20% 23% 6% 19% 25% 15% 20% 3% 41% 19% 21% 19% 24% 18%
F  FGH M p RT R X
Not sure 8 2 2 3 1 2 4 - 1 3 5 8 - 0 2 1 3 1 2 4 1 6 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *W 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
GOOD - A OR B 360 75 73 125 88 57 110 115 59 162 199 216 102 71 65 53 145 217 23 106 182 167 115 246
40% 46% 37% 37% 43% 50% 41% 39% 34% 38% 42% 34% 62% 40% 41% 37% 44% T72% 9% 35% 42% 40% 34% 44%
cd 1 L ST S W
POOR - D OR F 305 50 71 122 62 16 68 120 80 151 154 249 18 48 54 51 112 27 161 101 158 125 131 174
34% 31% 36% 36% 31% 14% 26% 41% 45% 35% 33% 39% 11% 27% 34% 35% 34% 9% 63% 33% 36% 30% 39% 31%
T FG FG M RT R \ X
Mean 1.98 2.10 1.94 1.89 2.07 2.41 2.08 1.91 1.70 1.91 2.04 1.81 2.68 2.02 1.92 2.04 2.05 2.88 1.05 1.92 1.97 2.04 1.83 2.07

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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R2. How would you grade his performance:

TOTAL

A=Excel lent

B=Good

C=Average

D=Poor

F=Unacceptable

Not sure

GOOD - A OR B

POOR - D OR F

Mean

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

ON HANDLING THE ECONOMY

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== == ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

@»”w & ©O© o 6 6 Mm @O O O M O O ¢

902 227 392 258 298 334 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

113 30 58 22 22 38 42 28 12 32 67 21 21 65

12% 13% 15% 9% 7% 11% 18% 12% 7% 13% 14% 6% 8%  29%

D e Kk K NO

248 84 110 46 72 84 79 48 42 69 134 38 88 115

27% 37% 28% 18% 24% 25% 33%  21% 24% 27% 29% 10% 34%  50%

cD D J N NO

229 57 102 63 72 88 57 60 59 56 112 105 85 31

25% 25% 26% 24% 24%  26% 24% 26% 33% 22% 24% 28% 33%  14%
LM P P

120 27 52 39 54 51 20 36 25 31 63 74 39 7

13% 12% 13% 15% 18%  15% o% 16% 14% 12% 14% 19% 15% 3%
i P P

185 25 67 8 75 70 3 57 38 64 80 142 25 8

200 11% 17% 33% 25% 21% 15% 25% 21% 25% 17% 37% 10% 3%
b BC 1 M oP P

8 4 1 2 3 5 3 1 2 1 6 2 1 3

% 2% *w 1% 1% 1% W% 1% 1% %% 1% <% % 1%

360 114 169 68 94 122 121 76 54 101 201 60 108 181

40% 50% 43% 26% 32%  36% 51% 33% 30% 40% 44% 16% 42% 79%

D D J k K N NO

305 52 119 125 129 120 55 93 63 95 143 215 64 14

34% 23% 30% 48% 43%  36% 23% 40% 35% 38% 31% 56k 25% 6%
b BC f 1 oP P

1.98 2.30 2.10 1.53 1.70 1.91 2.31 1.80 1.81 1.90 2.10 1.27 2.15 2.99
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R22_. How would you grade his performance: [IN HANDLING OF ISIS IN SYRIA AND IRAQ

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

®»w & O o 6 e 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e

TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A=Excellent 49 14 6 19 10 2 14 19 13 21 28 25 20 14 7 10 16 32 1 11 21 27 17 31
5% 9% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4%  12% 8% 5% 7% 5% 11% *% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6%

c f F L ST S
B=Good 216 40 49 81 46 41 55 65 39 98 118 126 64 51 35 30 84 127 13 72 103 103 76 140
24% 25% 25% 24% 23% 36% 21% 22% 22% 23% 25% 20% 39% 29% 22% 21% 25% 42% 5% 24% 24% 24% 23% 25%

GHI L ST S
C=Average 204 39 41 63 61 38 76 51 33 92 112 137 44 41 47 28 71 92 29 71 80 118 61 143
23% 24% 21% 18% 30% 34% 28% 17% 18% 22% 24% 22% 27% 23% 30% 19% 21% 31% 11% 23% 18% 28% 18% 25%
cD HI1 HI pq St S u w
D=Poor 129 21 31 48 29 14 30 56 23 61 68 100 19 21 17 31 44 21 59 47 74 49 50 80
14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 11% 19% 13% 14% 14% 16% 12% 12% 11% 21% 13% 7% 23% 16% 17% 12% 15% 14%

Gi nOq RT R \%
F=Unacceptable 277 43 62 119 52 16 81 97 63 146 131 224 17 43 50 42 110 19 147 96 142 114 123 154
31% 27% 31% 35% 26% 14% 30% 33% 36% 34% 28% 35% 10% 24% 31% 29% 33% 6% 57% 32% 33% 27% 36% 27%
bE F F F k M n RT R X

Not sure 27 5 9 10 3 2 11 6 5 9 18 19 2 8 3 4 6 11 8 5 15 10 12 15

3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%

GOOD - A OR B 265 54 55 99 56 43 69 83 52 119 146 151 84 65 42 40 100 159 14 82 123 129 94 171
29% 33% 28% 29% 28% 38% 26% 28% 30% 28% 31% 24% 51% 36% 27% 28%  30% 52% 6% 272 28% 31% 28%  30%
g L o T
POOR - D OR F 406 65 93 168 81 31 111 153 86 207 199 325 36 65 67 72 154 40 206 143 216 163 173 233
45% 40% A7% A9% 40% 27% 42% 52% 49% 48% 42% 51% 22% 36% 42% 50% A7% 13% 80% A7% 50% 39% 51%  41%
be F FG F k M N n RT R v X
Mean 1.58 1.75 1.50 1.49 1.67 1.99 1.57 1.49 1.51 1.49 1.66 1.39 2.31 1.83 1.57 1.54 1.54 2.45 0.64 1.51 1.49 1.71 1.43 1.66

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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R22_. How would you grade his performance: [IN HANDLING OF ISIS IN SYRIA AND IRAQ

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@»?» 6 © O 6 M 6 H O GO O O - O O M
TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A=Excellent 49 18 19 9 8 17 16 5 14 13 9 13 27 11 13 23
5% 8? 5% 4% 3% 5% 17ﬁ 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 10%
N
B=Good 216 70 91 45 50 76 40 23 69 47 40 50 121 38 65 105
24% 31% 23% 17% 17% 23%  45% 31% 29% 21% 22% 20% 26% 10% 25%  46%
cD d e J 1 N NO
C=Average 204 62 99 37 63 74 25 19 63 47 33 63 106 53 72 72
23% 27% 25% 14% 21% 22% 28% 25% 27% 20% 19% 25% 23% 14% 28% 31%
D D N N
D=Poor 129 27 60 42 47 54 5 15 28 38 27 28 74 67 50 9
14% 12% 15% 16% 16% 16% 5% 202 12% 17% 15% 11% 16? 18%  19% 4%

P P
F=Unacceptable 277 45 104 121 123 101 3 14 48 78 63 88 123 201 54 11
31% 20% 27% 47% 41% 30% 3% 18% 20%  34% 36% 35% 27% 53% 21% 5%

b BC F G 1 M m OP P
Not sure 27 6 17 4 7 12 2 - 12 6 5 11 11 11 5 10
3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%

D

GOOD - A OR B 265 87 110 54 58 93 56 28 84 61 48 63 147 50 77 127
29% 39% 28% 21% 20% 28% 62% 37% 36% 26% 27% 25% 32% 13% 30% 56%
cD D E H j 1 N NO
POOR - D OR F 406 71 165 163 170 155 8 28 77 116 90 115 197 269 104 20
45%  31% 42% 63% 57%  46% 9% 38% 33% 51% 51% 46% 43% 70%  40% 9%

B BC F G 1 m OP P
Mean 1.58 1.95 1.63 1.13 1.22 1.54 2.68 1.88 1.88 1.46 1.44 1.48 1.68 0.90 1.73 2.55

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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R20. How would you grade his -- OVERALL PERFORMANCE So Far

TOTAL

A=Excel lent

B=Good

C=Average

D=Poor

F=Unacceptable

Not sure

GOOD - A OR B

POOR - D OR F

Mean

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

@»”w & ©O© O 6 e 6 B MmO B O MmO O E O & 6 MO - M W»m o

902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

123 27 27 4 24 13 28 50 28 51 71 62 49 21 20 19 53 96 1 25 64 54 39 83

14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 12%  10% 17966 16% 12% 15% 10% 30% 12% 13% 13%  16% 3§% *% 8‘2 15% 13% 12%  15%

g L T
260 53 54 8 66 61 8 62 37 121 138 163 64 66 51 36 94 129 21 96 112 142 88 172
29% 33% 27% 26% 33% 53% 33% 21% 21% 28% 29% 26% 39% 37% 32% 25% 28% 43% 8% 32% 26% 34% 26% 31%
GHI HI L Pq ST [ U
190 36 39 69 45 19 59 61 36 81 109 140 27 37 27 32 66 53 53 72 90 89 64 126
21% 22% 20% 20% 22% 17% 22% 21% 20% 19% 23% 22% 16% 21% 17% 23% 20% 18% 20% 24% 21% 21% 19%  22%
r
138 19 37 53 30 12 46 52 19 76 63 115 14 26 20 29 48 17 73 47 71 59 60 79
15%  11% 1893 16% 15% 11% 17% 18% 11% 18% 13% 18% 8% 14% 12% 20% 15% 6% 28% 16% 16% 14% 18%  14%
i I M RT R
190 28 41 8 36 9 45 69 56 97 93 150 12 29 40 27 70 8 109 62 97 78 87 103
21% 17% 21% 25% 18% 8% 17% 23% 32% 23% 20% 24% 7% 16% 25% 19% 21% 3% 42% 20% 22% 19% 26% 18%
b f F FGH M n RT R X

2 - 1 1 - - - - 1 2 - 2 - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1

W o o * *% g

382 80 81 131 90 74 116 112 65 173 209 225 113 87 72 56 147 224 22 121 176 195 127 255

42% 49% 41% 39% 45% 65% 44% 38% 37% 40% 44% 36% 68% 49% 45% 39% A44% 74% 8% A40% 41% 46% 38%  45%

D GHI L ST S W

329 47 77 138 67 21 91 121 75 173 156 266 26 55 59 56 118 25 182 109 168 137 147 182

36% 29% 39% 41% 33% 19% 34% 41% 42% 40% 33% 42% 15% 31% 37% 39% 36% 8% 71% 36% 39% 33% 43%  32%

b B F F F K M RT R X
1.98 2.20 1.95 1.86 2.06 2.50 2.03 1.91 1.78 1.89 2.07 1.79 2.75 2.14 1.96 1.95 2.04 2.95 0.95 1.92 1.94 2.08 1.80 2.10

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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R20. How would you grade his -- OVERALL PERFORMANCE So Far

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A=Excellent 123 44 58 17 21 41 38 11 43 28 19 35 67 24 27 68
14% 20%  15% 6% 7% 12% 42% 14% 18% 12% 11% 14% 15% 6% 10% 30%

D D E H n NO

B=Good 260 95 110 49 73 90 32 32 84 53 38 75 146 37 92 121
20% 42% 28% 19% 25% 27% 35% 43% 36% 23% 21% 30% 32% 10% 36% 53%

(o] D J k K N NO

C=Average 190 38 95 50 60 80 13 14 55 52 46 43 98 85 69 28

21% 17% 24% 20% 20% 24% 15% 18% 23% 23% 26% 17% 21% 22% 27% 12%
B 1 P P

D=Poor 138 22 61 50 62 53 4 10 17 42 34 34 66 83 45 7
15%  10% 1693 19% 21% 16% 4%  13% 7% 18% 19% 13% 14% 22% 17% 3%
B 1 P P

F=Unacceptable 190 27 68 91 80 70 3 9 37 54 41 64 83 153 24 4
21% 12% 17% 35% 27% 21% 3% 12% 16% 24% 23% 26% 18% 40% 9% 2%

BC f i m OP P
Not sure 2 - 1 1 2 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1
*% *% *% 1% *% *0 *% *%
GOOD - A OR B 382 140 167 65 94 131 70 43 127 81 56 110 213 61 119 189
42% 62% 43% 25% 32% 39% 78% 57% 54% 35% 32% 44% 46% 16% 46% 83%
CcD D E H J K K N NO
POOR - D OR F 329 49 128 142 142 123 7 19 54 96 75 99 148 235 69 11
36% 22% 33% 55% 48% 37% 8% 25% 23% 42% 43% 39% 32% 62% 27% 5%

B BC F G 1 M OoP P
Mean 1.98 2.48 2.07 1.41 1.64 1.93 3.09 2.35 2.33 1.83 1.77 1.93 2.11 1.21 2.21 3.06

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E1l. Do you think that the U.S. economy is currently in a recession or not?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

®»w & O o 6 e 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e

TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

In a recession 341 62 78 116 85 43 103 113 65 170 170 246 48 79 69 59 103 81 134 114 152 171 125 215
38% 38% 39% 34% 42% 37% 39% 38% 37% 40% 36% 39% 29% 44% 44% 41% 31% 27% 52% 38% 35% 41% 37% 38%

m Q q RT R
Not in a recession 503 94 98 201 110 61 150 166 95 236 267 345 107 91 77 79 207 207 100 169 263 215 185 318
56% 58% 49% 59% 55% 53% 56% 57% 54% 55% 56% 55% 64% 51% 49% 55% 62% 69% 39% S56% 60% 51% 54%  56%
c 1 NO ST S \
Not sure 58 7 23 23 6 11 13 14 16 21 37 41 10 9 12 6 21 14 23 18 20 34 29 30
6% 4%  12% % 3% 10% 5% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 8% 9% 5%
BdE h r u
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E1l. Do you think that the U.S. economy is currently in a recession or not?

TOTAL

In a recession

Not in a recession

Not sure

Refused

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====]DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@®» & o o 6 6 o MO GO O O M O O ¢
902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
341 75 141 116 124 122 26 23 76 92 83 105 150 202 80 45
38% 33% 36% 45% 42% 36% 28% 30% 32% 40% 47% 41% 32% 53% 31% 20%

BC M M oP P
503 135 235 120 160 185 61 45 140 121 75 132 290 156 165 166
B6% 60% 60% 47% 54% 55% 68% 60% 59% 53% 42% 52% 63% 41% 64% 73%
D D k KL N No
58 17 16 22 13 28 3 7 20 16 19 16 22 24 13 18
6% 7% 4% 9% 4% 8% 4% 10% 8% 7% 11% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8%

c e M

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E2. Generally speaking do you think the U.S. economy is improving or not improving?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE

TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@®» & OO o 6 E 6 H GO O O O Mm@ O EG OO & 66 M O M W ®
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Improving 421 83 91 148 99 64 135 130 72 197 224 268 112 78 75 70 168 216 50 139 213 194 138 283
47% 51% 46% 44% 49% 56% 51% 44% 41% 46% A7% 42% 68% 44% 47T% 49% 51% 71% 20% 46% 4% 46% 41%  50%
hi i L ST s w
Not improving 447 72 101 181 92 47 118 153 97 218 228 339 50 94 73 67 158 72 193 156 210 207 190 256
50% 44% 51% 53% 46% 41% 44% 52% 55% 51% 48% 54% 30% 53% 46% A7% 48% 24% 75% 52% 48% A49% 56%  46%

b FG M RT R X
Not sure 32 6 7 10 10 4 12 10 7 12 21 25 4 6 10 6 4 13 14 5 12 20 11 22
4% 3% 3}/ 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4k 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3%  5h 3/ 4%
Q T

Refused 2 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 2
% 1% b U i ¥ ¥ *

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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E2. Generally speaking do you think the U.S. economy is improving or not improving?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Improving 421 134 194 83 121 146 61 50 125 97 67 109 241 91 141 179
47% 59% 49% 32% 41% 44% 68% 67% 53% 42% 38% 43% 52% 24% 55% 78%
CcD D J KL N NO
Not improving 447 85 183 165 167 172 27 23 102 120 102 135 203 276 106 41
50% 38% 47% 64% 56% 51% 30% 31% 43% 52% 57% 53% 44% 72% 41% 18%

b BC M M OoP P
Not sure 32 8 16 9 10 15 2 2 9 12 8 9 16 14 10 8
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Refused 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1
*% U *% *% *% *% 0 *%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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I1S1. First, how CLOSELY are you following recent news stories related to

TOTAL

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not very closely

Not at all closely

Not sure

Refused

CLOSELY

NOT CLOSELY

ISIS in the Middle-East? Would you say. ..

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK ND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@»w & O O 6 6 6 M MmO B O MmO O E O B 66 MO W M W e
902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
327 64 67 133 63 19 69 141 81 166 161 242 50 44 64 45 143 102 110 105 183 128 126 201
36% 39% 34% 39% 31% 16% 26% 48% 46% 39% 34% 38% 30% 25% 40% 31% 43% 34% 43% 35% 42% 30% 37% 36%
FG FG N NP rt \"
428 75 90 172 91 63 133 133 77 205 223 294 83 89 74 71 150 137 124 149 205 199 170 258
47% 46% 46% 51% 45% 55% 50% 45% 43% 48% 47% 47% 50% 50% 47% 49% 45% 45% 48% 50% 47% 47% 50%  46%
101 16 27 18 40 24 43 14 15 30 71 68 23 26 15 21 32 42 18 35 32 65 24 77
11% 10% 14% 5% 20% 21% 16% 5% 9% 7% 15% 11% 14% 14% 9% 14% 10% 14% %  12% 7%  16% 7% 14%
d D BcD H1 HI h J S S u W
42 8 14 13 7 9 19 5 3 27 15 27 8 15 6 7 7 20 6 11 14 24 15 27
5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 7% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5%
e HI K oQ S u
2 - - 2 - - - 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 - - - 1 - 0 - 2 2 -
*% *% *U% *% *0 *% *% 1% 1% *% *% *W% *%
3 - - 3 - - 3 - - - 3 - - 3 - - - - - - - 3 3 -
*% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
755 139 157 304 154 81 202 274 157 370 385 536 133 133 138 116 292 239 234 254 388 327 296 459
84% 86% 79% 90% 76% 71% 76% 93% 89% 87% 81% 85% 80% 74% 87% 81% 88% 79% 91% 84% 89% T78% 87% 82%
E CE FGi FG K N NP RT Vv X
143 23 41 31 47 33 62 19 19 56 86 95 31 41 21 28 38 62 23 46 46 90 39 104
16% 14% 21% 9% 24% 29% 23% 6% 11% 13% 18% 15% 19% 23% 13% 19% 12% 20% 9% 15% 11% 21% 11% 18%
d D BD H1 HI h J 0Q Q S S u W

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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I1S1. First, how CLOSELY are you following recent news stories related to

TOTAL

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not very closely

Not at all closely

Not sure

Refused

CLOSELY

NOT CLOSELY

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

ISIS in the Middle-East? Would you say. ..

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

@»?» 6 © O 6 M 6 H O GO O O - O O M

902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

327 78 135 105 125 117 33 17 78 78 53 91 178 166 75 74

36% 34% 35% 41% 42% 35% 36% 23% 33% 34% 30% 36% 39% 43% 29% 32%

f k OoP

428 110 183 124 132 162 44 39 106 113 83 123 216 169 135 107

47% 49% 47% 48% 44% 49% 49% 51% 45% 49% 47% 49% 47% 44% 52% 47%
n

101 27 48 23 25 43 6 17 41 31 27 24 50 37 31 31

11% 12% 12% 9% 8% 13% % 23% 17% 13% 15% 9% 11% 10% 12% 14%

e G 1

42 9 26 6 16 11 6 2 7 8 13 12 17 10 16 14

5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%

D m N n

2 - - 0 - 0 1 - 0 - 1 0 - 0 1 -
*% > *% 1% >t 1% >t *% *%

3 3 - - - - - - 3 - - 3 - - - 3

*% 1% 1% 1% 1%

755 188 318 229 257 279 77 56 185 191 136 213 394 335 210 181

84% 83% 81% 89% 86% 84% 86% 74% 78% 83% 77% 85% 85% 88% 81% 79%

bC k K OoP

143 36 74 28 41 54 12 19 48 38 40 36 67 46 47 45

16% 16% 19% 11% 14% 16% 13% 26% 20% 17% 22% 14% 15% 12% 18% 20%

D LM N N

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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1S2_ Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with this statement:

existence or survival of the U.S. Would you say you...

ISIS

is a serious threat to the

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o
BASE=FOLLOWING ISIS 755 139 157 304 154 81 202 274 157 370 385 536 133 133 138 116 292 239 234 254 388 327 296 459
STORY CLOSELY 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Agree strongly 396 68 73 173 81 29 95 145 101 176 220 296 64 77 77 59 139 97 153 129 191 181 163 233
52% 49% 46% S57% 53% 36% 47% 53% 64% 47% 57% 55% 48% 58% 56% S51% 47% 40% 65% S51% 49% 55% 55% 51%

c F FGH J q RT R
Agree somewhat 186 36 40 70 40 23 51 76 29 86 99 129 36 27 33 24 83 71 55 62 109 67 66 120
25% 26% 26% 23% 26% 29%  25% 28? 18% 23% 26% 24% 27% 20% 24% 21% 29% 30? 24%  20% 28% 21% 22%  26%

n

Disagree somewhat 101 20 28 37 16 15 38 29 15 60 41 64 22 14 17 21 44 46 9 46 52 47 43 58
13% 14% 18% 12% 10% 19% 19% 11% 10% 16% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12% 19% 15% 19% 4% 18% 13% 14% 15% 13%

e HI K S S
Disagree strongly 65 13 16 19 17 14 16 23 11 42 23 41 12 14 10 10 25 24 12 27 34 30 21 44
9% 9%  10% 6% 11% 17% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 9%  11% % 9% 9%  10% 5% 11% 9% 9% 7% 10%

K s S
Not sure 7 3 - 5 - - 1 1 2 6 2 6 - 1 1 2 1 2 5 1 2 2 3 5
1% 2% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 1% *% 1% 1% % 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
AGREE 582 104 113 244 121 52 146 221 129 262 320 425 100 104 109 83 222 168 208 181 300 248 229 353
77% 75% 72% 80% 79% 65% 73% 81% 82% 71% 83% 79% 75% 78% 7% 71% 76% T70% 89% 71% V7% 76% TT% T7%

c Fg FG J RT

DISAGREE 166 33 44 56 33 29 54 51 26 103 63 105 34 28 27 32 70 70 21 73 86 76 64 102
22% 24% 28% 18% 21% 35% 2%% 19% 17% 28% 16% 20% 25% 21% 20% 27% 24% 29% 9% 29% 22% 23% 22% 22%

D HI 1 K S S

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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1S2_ Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with this statement:

existence or survival of the U.S. Would you say you...

BASE=FOLLOWING ISIS

STORY CLOSELY
Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Not sure
Refused

AGREE

DISAGREE

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ISIS

is a serious threat to the

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@»”w 6 O o 66 6 6 O M GO O O M O O ™
755 188 318 229 257 279 77 56 185 191 136 213 394 335 210 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3906 73 164 148 124 171 38 26 102 112 92 121 177 225 99 56
52% 39% 51% 64% 48% 61% 49% 47% 55% 59% 67% S57% 45% 67% A7%  31%
B BC E M M oP P
186 52 88 41 62 67 16 19 46 52 25 52 107 74 56 50
25% zseDﬁ 2893 18% 24% 24% 21% 35% 25% 27% 18%  24% 27% 2% 2% 28%
100 33 46 20 36 27 13 9 24 17 10 21 71 19 33 48
13% 18% 14% 9% 14% 10% 17% 15% 13% 9% 7% 10% 18% 6% 16%  26%
D D KL N NO
65 27 18 19 30 12 10 2 12 10 8 19 37 16 18 25
9% 14% 6% 8% 12% 4% 13% 3% /% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8%  14%
cd F h N
7 2 2 1 5 2 - - 1 - 3 1 2 1 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *p 2% %% 1% <% 2% 1%
582 126 252 189 186 238 54 46 148 164 116 173 284 299 155 106
77% 67% 79% 82% 73% 85% 70% 82% 80% 86% 85% 81% 72% 89% 74% 59%
B B E M M oP P
166 60 64 39 66 39 23 10 36 27 17 40 108 35 51 73
22% 32% 20% 17% 26% 14% 30% 18% 20% 14% 13% 19% 27% 10% 24%  40%
cD F KL N NO
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1S3. Generally speaking, does President Obama have a clear plan to fight the threat posed by ISIS or not?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@»w & O O 6 6 6 M MmO B O MmO O E O B 66 MO W M W e
BASE=FOLLOWING ISIS 755 139 157 304 154 81 202 274 157 370 385 536 133 133 138 116 292 239 234 254 388 327 296 459
STORY CLOSELY 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Has a clear plan 189 41 35 84 30 23 57 65 38 91 98 107 62 44 34 31 72 112 14 55 97 88 78 112
25% 29% 22% 28% 20% 28% 28% 24% 24% 25% 26% 20% 46% 33% 25% 27% 25% 47% 6% 21% 25% 27% 26% 24%

e e L ST S
Does not have a clear 507 90 105 201 111 58 132 186 100 256 251 390 64 75 94 78 202 94 215 183 261 216 199 308
plan 67% 65% 67% 66% 72% 72% 66% 68% 64% 69% 65% 73% 48% 56% 68% 67% 69% 39% 92% T2% 67% 66% 67% 67%

M n N RT R
Not sure 59 9 18 20 13 - 12 22 20 23 36 39 8 15 9 7 18 33 5 16 30 22 19 40
8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 6% 8% 12% 6% 9% % 6% 11% % 6% 6% 14% 2% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9%

Gh ST S
Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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1S3. Generally speaking, does President Obama have a clear plan to fight the threat posed by ISIS or not?

BASE=FOLLOWING
STORY CLOSELY

ISIS

Has a clear plan
Does not have a clear
plan

Not sure

Refused

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»”w & O O 6 & 6 B M O O O Mmoo O e

755 188 318 229 257 279 77 56 185 191 136 213 394 335 210 181

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

189 61 77 45 51 57 51 11 58 40 23 45 119 39 44 101

25% 33% 24% 20% 20% 20% 66% 19% 31% 21% 17% 21% 30% 12% 21% 56%

cD H J KL N NO

507 110 219 165 192 198 21 43 107 135 95 159 245 279 150 57

67% 59% 69% 72% 75% 71% 27% 76% 58% 71% 70% 74% 62% 83% 71% 32%
B B G 1 M oP P

59 16 22 19 14 25 5 2 19 15 18 10 30 17 16 22

8% 9% 7% 8k 6% 9% 7% 4% 10% 8% 13% 5% 8% 5% 8% 12%

Lm N

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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1S4_ Following the Brussels terrorist attacks, President Obama said defeating ISIS was his top priority. Do you believe

him or not?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-

NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o

BASE=FOLLOWING ISIS 755 139 157 304 154 81 202 274 157 370 385 536 133 133 138 116 292 239 234 254 388 327 296 459
STORY CLOSELY 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Believe him 292 61 58 111 63 36 74 105 66 124 168 171 85 60 57 45 110 169 21 94 147 134 102 190
39% 44% 37% 36% 41% 44% 37% 38% 42% 34% 44% 32% 64% 45% 41% 39% 38% 71% 9% 37% 38% 41% 35% 41%
J L ST S w

Do not believe him 446 75 96 190 85 46 123 165 87 235 211 354 44 72 79 67 177 67 208 153 230 189 191 256
59% S54% 61% 62% S55% 56% 61% 60% 55% 64& 55% 663 33% S54% 57% 58% 61% 28% 83? 602 59%  58% 64& 56%

Not sure 16 3 2 3 7 - 4 3 5 10 6 11 3 1 2 3 4 3 5 6 10 4 3 13
2% 2% 1% 1% 4? 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
w

Refused 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1
*% 1% *% *% 1% 0 *% *% *%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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1S4_ Following the Brussels terrorist attacks, President Obama said defeating ISIS was his top priority. Do you believe

him or not?

BASE=FOLLOWING ISIS
STORY CLOSELY

Believe him

Do not believe him

Not sure

Refused

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@»”w 6 O o 66 6 6 O M GO O O M O O ™
755 188 318 229 257 279 77 56 185 191 136 213 394 335 210 181
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
292 100 117 66 63 108 64 22 96 70 45 80 163 65 84 132
30% 53% 37% 20% 24% 39% 82% 39% 52% 37% 33% 38% 41% 20% 40%  73%
cD d E H J N NO
446 82 192 162 189 165 12 32 86 117 89 128 222 265 117 47
50% 44% 60% 71% 74% 59% 16% 57% 47% 61% 65% 60% 56% 79% 56%  26%

B  BC F G 1 m oP P
16 5 8 1 5 6 1 2 2 4 2 5 9 4 8 2
2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1%

n
1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - -

* * 1% *py  x
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1S5. How confident
are. ...

BASE=FOLLOWING ISIS
STORY CLOSELY

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Not very confident

Not at all confident

Not sure

Refused

CONFIDENT

NOT CONFIDENT

are you that President Obama will defeat 1SIS by the end of

his term in

January? Would you say you

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o
755 139 157 304 154 81 202 274 157 370 385 536 133 133 138 116 292 239 234 254 388 327 296 459
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18 4 3 10 1 - 3 8 5 S 13 8 10 5 6 2 5 14 - 4 4 15 8 11
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 8% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
e I 1 T u
100 16 16 42 25 15 24 29 25 43 57 49 36 24 21 15 33 58 9 28 49 45 39 61
13% 11% 10% 14% 16% 19% 12% 11% leﬁ 12%  15% 9% 27% 18% 15% 13% 11% 2g¥ 4% 112 13% 14% 13% 13%
177 38 36 71 32 20 43 70 36 69 108 122 35 33 18 26 80 77 44 54 97 72 67 110
23% 27% 23% 23% 21% 24% 22% 25% 23% 19% 28% 23% 26% 25% 13% 23% 27% 32% 19% 21% 25% 22% 23% 24%
J 0 [¢] 0 ST
452 80 101 177 94 43 131 165 89 250 202 363 48 70 92 72 169 85 181 165 235 189 179 273
60% S57% 64% 58% 61% 53% 65% 60% 56% 67% 53% 66% 36% 52% 67% 62% 58% 36% 8% 65% 61% 58% 61% 59%
i K M Ng RT R
7 2 1 3 2 3 - 1 2 3 4 3 3 1 - 1 4 5 - 2 1 6 3 4
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 4ﬁ *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
1 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1
*% *% 1% *% >4 *% *% 1% *W *% *% *% *% *%
118 20 19 53 26 15 27 37 30 48 70 57 46 29 27 16 39 72 9 32 53 60 47 71
16% 14% 12% 17% 17% 19% 13% 14% 19% 13% 18% 11% 35% 22% 20% 14% 13% 30% 4% 13% 14% 18% 16%  16%
h J L q ST s
629 117 137 248 126 63 175 235 124 318 310 475 83 102 111 98 249 162 225 219 332 261 246 383
83% 84% 87% 82% 82% T77% 87% 86% 79% 86& 81% 89% 62% 77% 80% 85% 85% 68% 96% 86% 86% 80% 83% 83%
1 1 M n RT R v

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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1S5. How confident
are. ...

BASE=FOLLOWING ISIS
STORY CLOSELY

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Not very confident

Not at all confident

Not sure

Refused

CONFIDENT

NOT CONFIDENT

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

are you that President Obama will defeat 1SIS by the end of his term in January? Would you say you

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

@»”w 6 O o 66 6 6 O M GO O O M O O ™

755 188 318 229 257 279 77 56 185 191 136 213 394 335 210 181

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18 6 7 4 1 7 7 3 11 2 3 6 10 7 3 8

2% 3% 2% 2% % 3% 9% 6% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%

E J

100 33 38 25 18 31 25 11 32 23 19 29 50 26 26 40

13% 1793 12% 11% 7% 11% 32% 20% 17% 12% 14% 13% 13% 8% 12% 2%
n

177 46 79 49 44 79 14 21 48 57 26 36 113 52 55 63

23% 25% 25% 21% 17% 28% 18% 38% 26% 30% 19% 17% 29% 16% 26%  35%

E g KL N N

452 100 188 151 192 161 27 21 89 109 87 143 215 248 125 64

60% 53% 59% 66% 75% 58k 35% 37% 48% 57% 64% 67% 55% 74% 59%  36%
B F m M oP P

7 2 5 0 2 1 3 - 4 1 1 0 6 0 1 4

1% 1% 1% %% 1% <% 4% 2% % 1% %% 1% <% 1% 2%

n

1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1

S ) *% 1% o * *

118 39 45 29 19 38 32 14 43 25 22 35 59 33 28 48

16% 21% 14% 12% 7% 14% 41% 25% 24% 13% 16% 16% 15% 10% 13% 27%

cD E J NO

629 146 268 200 236 240 41 42 137 165 113 178 328 301 180 128

83% 78% 84% 87% 92% 86% 53% 75% 74% 87% 83% 84% 83% 90% 86% 71%
B F g 1 P P



Table T1 Page 45

Investor"s Business Daily/TIPP Poll - April 2016

T1. Do you think the policies of the current administration have made the US...

TOTAL

Safer from terrorism

Less safe from terrorism

Have had no impact one

way or the other

Not sure

Refused

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK ND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
®»w & O o 6 6 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e
902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
274 52 59 100 62 50 76 90 52 128 145 166 76 57 41 45 111 158 27 79 127 135 104 170
30% 32% 30% 30% 31% éﬁ% 28% 31% 29% 30% 31% 26% 46% 32% 26% 31% 34% 5%% 10% 262 29% 32% 31%  30%
1 L T
316 54 72 122 68 16 85 118 76 163 152 253 28 53 54 52 121 54 160 94 177 122 120 195
35% 33% 36% 36% 34% 14% 32% 40% 43% 38% 32% 40% 17% 30% 34% 36% 37% 18% 62% 31% 41% 29% 35% 35%
F Fg FG k M RT R \
282 50 57 107 68 44 98 80 42 126 156 191 55 59 61 43 89 76 65 119 119 149 109 173
31% 31% 29% 32% 34% 3%% 7% 27% 24% 29% 33% 30% 33% 33% 38% 30% 27% 25% 25% 40% 27% 35% 32% 31%
1 H1 Q RS u
27 7 10 8 2 4 8 5 7 8 19 19 7 10 3 4 8 12 S 9 9 14 6 22
3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
E w
3 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 1 3 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 3
*% 1% *% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% i} *% *% *% *% *0 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Investor"s Business Daily/TIPP Poll - April 2016

T1. Do you think the policies of the current administration have made the

TOTAL

Safer from terrorism

Less safe from terrorism

Have had no impact one
way or the other

Not sure

Refused

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Us...

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e
902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
274 91 119 59 70 96 43 33 74 70 46 62 164 57 72 136
30% 40% 30% 23% 23% 29% 48% 43% 32% 30% 26% 24% 36% 15% 28% 59%
CcD D KL N NO
316 657 133 115 133 120 12 17 55 92 65 89 158 218 67 18
35% 25% 34% 44% 45% 36% 13% 22% 23% 40% 36% 35% 34% 57% 26% 8%
B BC F 1 OoP P
282 68 129 78 86 106 34 21 94 61 59 91 129 94 110 68
31% 30% 33% 30% 29% 32% 38% 28% 40% 26% 34% 36% 28% 25% 43% 30%
J m NP
27 9 9 7 7 12 2 S 12 7 6 10 10 10 8 7
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
3 1 1 - 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 -
*% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
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H3A. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton
the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 152 190 299 178 91 232 280 167 389 430 591 143 152 144 130 312 284 245 278 420 358 301 518
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Hillary Clinton 382 86 84 125 88 58 101 126 78 158 224 228 113 80 72 59 142 240 23 113 193 174 123 259
47% 56% 44% 42% 50% 64% 43% 45% 47% 41% 52% 39% 79% 52% S50% 45% 46% 84% 9% 41% 46% 49% 41% S50%
cb GHI J L ST S W
Donald Trump 290 43 68 126 53 20 76 114 66 164 126 253 14 43 51 48 113 22 169 98 156 116 136 154
35% 28% 36% 42% 30% 22% 33% 41% 40% 42% 29% 43% 10% 29% 36% 37% 36% 8% 69% 35% 37% 32% 45% 30%
BE F F K M RT R X
Other 72 10 18 25 18 9 28 17 11 36 35 50 10 16 12 15 23 12 24 33 28 39 20 52
9% 7%  10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 6% % 9% 8% 8% ™%  11% 9%  11% % 4% 10% 12% ™  11% ™%  10%
H R R u
Not sure 50 8 12 15 14 2 18 15 7 18 31 40 4 7 4 7 25 8 19 21 29 17 14 36
6% 5% 6% S% 8% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5% % % 3% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3% 8% % 7% 5% 5% 7%
T m 0 R R
Refused 26 5 7 8 4 2 10 8 4 12 14 20 2 5 5 2 9 2 11 13 14 11 8 17
3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 52 3% 3% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3A. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton
the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 G M GO W O MmN O G

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 205 363 230 277 313 83 60 206 215 147 230 432 355 227 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Hillary Clinton 382 122 173 76 85 143 73 40 129 92 61 103 213 78 114 178
47% 60% 48% 33% 31% 46% 88% 66% 62% 43% 42% 45% 49% 22%  50% 85%
CD D E H J N NO
Donald Trump 290 53 114 119 144 109 3 11 43 80 62 88 138 205 62 14
35% 26% 31% 52% 52% 35% 4% 18% 21% 37% 42% 38% 32% 58% 27% 7%

BC F g 1 M OP P
Other 72 16 32 22 26 24 4 6 16 19 11 24 37 35 22 12
9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10% 6%

p

Not sure 50 8 31 8 14 26 1 3 15 14 10 6 31 26 18 2
6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 8% 1% 5% % 7% 7% 2% 7% 7% 8% 1%

BD e 1 L P P
Refused 26 6 13 4 9 11 2 - 3 10 2 9 13 11 11 2
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% Sg 1%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Investor"s Business Daily/TIPP Poll - April 2016

H3B. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton

the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Hillary Clinton

Ted Cruz

Other

Not sure

Refused

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K~

NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

@»”w 6 O O 6 6 6 O M GO O O M- O O EH OO B 6 MO WM M MmO

819 152 190 299 178 91 232 280 167 389 430 591 143 152 144 130 312 284 245 278 420 358 301 518

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

358 81 78 113 8 52 99 118 74 147 212 214 105 72 69 57 135 231 14 110 179 166 117 241

44% 53% 41% 38% 49% 57% 43% 42% 44% 38% 49% 36% 73% 48% 48% 43% 43% 82% 6% 40% 43% 46% 39%  46%

cD D gh J L ST S w

322 44 79 136 62 32 8 124 63 168 154 283 15 48 50 49 132 24 192 103 176 123 141 181

39% 20% 41% 46% 35% 35% 35% 44% 38% 43% 36% 48% 11% 32% 35% 38% 42% 9% 78% 37% 42% 34% 47%  35%

B  BE g K M N RT R v X
79 18 21 25 15 5 31 =24 15 42 37 53 11 15 17 14 25 14 26 34 34 41 24 55
10% 12% 11% 8% 8% 6% 13¢ 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 5% 11% 12% 8% 11% 8%  11%
R R

37 7 7 13 10 2 10 9 9 18 18 26 6 8 6 5 13 11 6 17 22 14 6 31

4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6%

s W

24 2 6 12 5 - 9 6 6 14 10 15 6 9 3 6 6 3 7 14 10 14 13 11

3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% A% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 52 2% 4% 4% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3B. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton
the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 G M GO W O MmN O G

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 205 363 230 277 313 83 60 206 215 147 230 432 355 227 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Hillary Clinton 358 114 162 73 83 130 69 36 124 84 59 97 199 65 105 178
44% 56% 44% 32% 30% 42% 83% 60% 60% 39% 40% 42% 46% 18% 46% 85%
CD D E H J N NO
Ted Cruz 322 57 139 117 148 135 1 14 52 97 63 87 167 237 67 12
39% 28% 38% 51% 53% 43% 2% 23% 25% 45% 43% 38% 39% 67% 29% 6%

B BC F G 1 OoP P
Other 79 20 33 26 26 27 5 6 17 20 13 28 36 30 29 12
10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 6%  10% 8% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 13% 6%

P
Not sure 37 10 17 9 13 14 3 2 10 8 8 8 19 12 17 5
4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% % 2%

NP
Refused 24 4 13 6 7 7 4 1 4 6 4 9 11 10 9 2

3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3C. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton
the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K~
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@»”w 6 O O 6 6 6 O M GO O O M- O O EH OO B 6 MO WM M MmO
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 152 190 299 178 91 232 280 167 389 430 591 143 152 144 130 312 284 245 278 420 358 301 518
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Hillary Clinton 312 70 68 98 76 43 87 103 67 124 188 186 88 67 51 49 120 210 14 85 157 144 100 212
38% 46% 36% 33% 43% 47% 38% 37% 40% 32% 44% 32% 62% 44% 36% 38% 39% 74% 6% 31% 37% 40% 33%  41%
cD D J L ST [ W
John Kasich 38 57 91 155 65 36 97 139 71 192 176 311 26 54 67 54 152 46 194 124 210 134 157 211
45% 37% 48% 52% 37% 39% 42% 50% 43% 49% 41% 53% 18% 36% 47% 41% 49% 16% 79% 45% 50% 38% 52%  41%
be BE K M n N RT R v X
other 69 15 13 22 18 4 29 16 15 42 27 47 11 12 11 14 23 13 19 34 27 36 19 50
8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 4% 1%93 6% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8K 8% 10% 7% 5% 8% 12% 6% 10% 6%  10%
K R u
Not sure 50 8 13 15 13 8 13 18 8 18 32 33 14 12 11 10 12 12 14 22 19 30 14 36
6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7%
u
Refused 21 2 4 10 5 1 6 4 6 13 8 13 4 7 4 4 4 3 3 13 6 13 11 9
3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% gfg 2% 4% 4% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3C. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton
the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 B M GO W O MmN O G

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 205 363 230 277 313 83 60 206 215 147 230 432 355 227 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Hillary Clinton 312 105 138 59 70 116 59 29 109 76 53 80 175 63 75 163
38% 51% 38% 26% 25% 37% 71% 48% 53% 35% 36% 35% 40% 18% 33%  78%
cD D E H J N NO
John Kasich 368 68 166 127 155 156 12 14 61 110 63 105 194 228 106 29
45% 33% 46% 55% 56% 50% 14% 23% 30% 51% 43% 46% 45% 64% 47%  14%

B BC 1 oP P
Other 69 16 26 24 31 17 2 9 14 12 12 23 34 31 22 8
8% 8% 7% 11% 11% 5% 3% 14% 7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 4%

F g P P
Not sure 50 13 24 11 13 20 7 7 17 14 15 14 21 23 17 6
6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3%

m p
Refused 21 2 9 8 8 5 3 1 5 3 5 8 8 9 7 2

3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3D. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Bernie Sanders the
Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 152 190 299 178 91 232 280 167 389 430 591 143 152 144 130 312 284 245 278 420 358 301 518
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bernie Sanders 434 87 98 141 108 66 136 131 82 193 240 265 118 92 79 68 161 242 36 150 207 212 138 295
53% S57% 51% 47% 61% 72% S59% 47% 49% S0% 56% 45% 83% 61% 55% 52% 52% 85% 15% 54% 49% 59% 46% 57%
d cD gHI Hi L ST S u W
Donald Trump 294 47 72 121 53 21 70 119 68 158 136 255 15 45 47 48 120 21 172 100 167 108 130 164
36% 31% 38% 41% 30% 23% 30% 42% 41% 41% 32% 43% 10% 30% 33% 37% 38% 7% 70% 36% 40% 30% 43% 32%
bE FG FG K M RT R \ X
Other 40 8 4 19 8 2 16 12 7 17 23 32 5 2 9 10 15 8 17 13 22 16 13 27
5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
c n N n R
Not sure 29 5 8 10 7 - 5 10 7 9 20 25 1 8 5 1 11 6 12 9 15 13 10 19
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
M
Refused 22 5 8 7 2 2 4 8 3 10 12 13 4 4 4 3 5 6 7 7 10 9 9 13
3% 3% 42 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3D. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Bernie Sanders the
Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 G M GO W O MmN O G

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 205 363 230 277 313 83 60 206 215 147 230 432 355 227 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bernie Sanders 434 137 205 80 111 154 73 45 137 103 72 113 243 97 134 186
53% 67% 57% 35% 40% 49% 88% 75% 66% 48% 49% 49% 56% 27% 59% 89%
CcD D E J N NO
Donald Trump 294 49 116 122 140 115 6 9 48 83 64 90 137 207 63 15
36% 24% 32% 53% 51% 37% % 15% 23% 39% 43% 39% 32% 58% 28% 7%

b BC F 1 M m OP P
Other 40 5 22 12 13 19 1 5 9 14 3 12 25 22 14 4
5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% 8% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2%

b k P p
Not sure 29 6 11 11 8 18 - 1 9 8 8 3 17 18 10 1
4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 5% 1%

e P P
Refused 22 8 9 4 5 8 4 - 4 7 1 11 10 11 6 2
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5? 2% 3% 2% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3E. |If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Bernie Sanders
the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 152 190 299 178 91 232 280 167 389 430 591 143 152 144 130 312 284 245 278 420 358 301 518
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Bernie Sanders 408 88 91 132 97 56 128 127 77 183 225 251 106 91 70 63 154 239 25 140 198 194 128 280
50% 58% 48% 44% 55% 62% 55% 45% 46% 47% 52% 42% 74% 60% 48% 48% 49% 84% 10% 51% 47% 54% 43% 54%

cb D HI h L opq ST S u W

Ted Cruz 308 38 77 127 66 32 118 66 162 146 264 21 40 51 55 125 18 186 100 175 115 132 176

74
38% 25% 41% 43% 37% 35% 32% 42% 39% 42% 34% 45% 15% 26% 35% 42% 40% 6% 76% 36% 42% 32% 44% 34%
B B B G K M N N RT R \ X

Other 44 12 11 13 8 3 13 16 9 19 25 33 7 6 10 8 15 10 17 15 24 18 16 28
5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% % 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%

Not sure 37 10 7 15 5 - 14 11 11 14 24 33 2 9 10 1 13 12 12 12 18 16 12 26
5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 7% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
M p P p
Refused 22 4 4 12 1 - 4 8 5 11 11 10 7 7 4 4 4 6 5 10 5 14 13 9
3% 3% 2% 4‘}Eﬁ 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% A% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
u X

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3E. |If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Bernie Sanders
the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 B M GO W O MmN O G

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 205 363 230 277 313 83 60 206 215 147 230 432 355 227 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bernie Sanders 408 132 188 76 109 142 64 42 128 94 68 112 221 77 130 186
50% 65% 52% 33% 39% 45% 77% 70% 62% 44% 46% 49% 51% 22% 58% 89%
CcD D J N NO
Ted Cruz 308 49 136 116 139 125 9 12 46 95 59 87 159 236 58 8
38% 24% 37% 51% 50% 40% 11% 20% 22% 44% 40% 38% 37% 66% 26% 4%

B BC F 1 OP P
Other 44 9 18 17 15 18 3 4 11 13 8 16 20 14 20 7
5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 4%

NP
Not sure 37 9 12 16 10 22 1 1 14 9 8 7 22 17 13 6
5% 4% 3% % 4% % 1% 2% % 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%

c e
Refused 22 6 10 5 4 6 6 1 8 3 3 8 10 11 5 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1%
p

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3F. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Bernie Sanders
the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

@» 6 O o 6 e 6 M M GO O O m O O E O & & MO O M W o

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 152 190 299 178 91 232 280 167 389 430 591 143 152 144 130 312 284 245 278 420 358 301 518
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bernie Sanders 367 69 80 125 93 54 121 109 64 165 202 220 100 8 66 57 129 225 20 117 169 185 124 242
45% 45% 42% 42% 53% 59% 52% 3% 38% 42% 47% 37% 70% 57% 46% 44% 41%  79% 8% 42% 40% 52% 41%  47%
cD HI HI L  opQ ST S U
John Kasich 346 61 89 133 63 35 84 130 78 175 171 291 28 46 58 54 150 39 194 111 205 120 137 209
42% 40% AT% 44% 36% 38% 36% 46% A7% 45% 40% 49% 20% 30% 41% 41% 48% 14% 79% 40% 49% 34% 46%  40%
E e G G M N RT R v
Other 4 12 11 13 8 3 13 16 9 19 25 33 7 6 10 8 15 10 17 15 24 18 16 28

5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% % 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%

Not sure 37 10 7 15 5 - 14 11 11 14 24 33 2 9 10 1 13 12 12 12 18 16 12 26
5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 7% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
M p P p
Refused 22 4 4 12 1 - 4 8 5 11 11 10 7 7 4 4 4 6 5 10 5 14 13 9
3% 3% 2% 4‘}Eﬁ 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% A% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2%
u X

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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H3F. If the 2016 election for the President of United States were held today and the candidates were Bernie Sanders
the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 G M GO W O MmN O G

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 819 205 363 230 277 313 83 60 206 215 147 230 432 355 227 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Bernie Sanders 367 115 169 69 94 126 60 40 115 84 66 100 193 77 100 173
45% 56% 47% 30% 34% 40% 72% 66% 56% 39% 45% 44% 45% 22% 44% 83%
CcD D J N NO
John Kasich 346 69 149 123 146 144 15 13 62 104 58 94 191 225 93 25
42% 34% 41% 53% 53% 46% 18% 21% 30% 49% 40% 41% 44% 63% 41% 12%

BC 1 OP P
Other 44 9 18 17 15 18 3 4 11 13 8 16 20 14 20 7
5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9% 4%

NP
Not sure 37 9 12 16 10 22 1 1 14 9 8 7 22 17 13 6
5% 4% 3% % 4% % 1% 2% % 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%

c e
Refused 22 6 10 5 4 6 6 1 8 3 3 8 10 11 5 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1%
p

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Republican presidential nomination. If
the Republican presidential primary were held today, whom would you support for the nomination?
======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@w»w 6 O o 6 & 6 M M GO B O ™M O O E O & 6 MO W M W ;.
BASE=REGISTERED 357 49 86 155 67 34 93 138 71 182 174 305 23 51 56 54 152 - 245 112 199 138 158 199
REPUBL ICANS/LEAN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PEUBLICANS
Donald Trump 137 26 31 60 19 9 34 54 33 79 58 124 4 19 22 17 62 - 100 37 80 50 64 73
38% 53% 37% 39% 28% 26% 36% 39% 46? 43& 33% 41% 17% 38% 39% 32% 40% 41% 33% 40% 36% 41% 37%
CdE M
Ted Cruz 112 9 29 50 24 16 27 44 20 59 53 84 14 19 15 22 45 - 72 40 58 48 49 63
31% 18% 34% 32% 36% 46% 29% 32% 29% 32% 30% 27% 61% 36% 27% 41% 29% 30% 35% 29% 35% 31% 32%
B B B L
John Kasich 67 11 15 26 15 8 17 25 13 28 40 60 3 10 10 7 33 - 46 21 37 26 27 40
19% 22% 18% 17% 22% 22% 18% 18% 19% 15% 23% 20% 11% 19% 17% 13% 22% 19% 19% 19% 19% 17% 20%
J
or someone else 25 2 5 14 4 - 14 8 1 10 15 22 3 2 6 7 8 - 14 11 15 8 9 16
7% 3% 6% 9% 6% 1&% 6% 2% 6% 8% 7% 11% 3%  10% 12% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 8%
1 i n
Not sure 13 1 5 3 5 2 1 5 3 4 9 13 - 2 3 1 4 - 10 3 8 4 6 7
4% 2% 6% 2% 7% 6% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Refused 3 - - 3 - - - 1 1 3 - 3 - - 1 - 1 - 3 - 1 1 3 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% > 1% *% 1% 2%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Republican presidential nomination. If
the Republican presidential primary were held today, whom would you support for the nomination?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====IDEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®» 6 O o 66 e 6 B M GO W O MmN O G

BASE=REGISTERED 357 60 154 134 154 151 4 19 63 107 70 96 187 248 87 11
REPUBL ICANS/LEAN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PEUBLICANS
Donald Trump 137 23 52 57 72 52 1 2 24 32 37 47 52 95 31 3
38% 39% 34% 43% 47% 34% 32% 13% 39% 30% 52% 49% 28% 38% 36% 31%
F M M
Ted Cruz 112 18 45 47 47 36 2 12 15 37 16 29 67 93 15 2
31% 31% 29% 35% 31% 24% 53% 63% 24% 35% 22% 30% 36% 37% 17% 19%
K 0
John Kasich 67 12 33 21 21 39 - 3 14 24 9 13 44 38 27 2
19% 19% 21% 16% 14% 26% 13% 22% 22% 13% 14% 23% 15% 31% 17%
E Kl N
or someone else 25 5 15 5 7 15 1 2 5 9 5 2 18 10 11 4
7% 8%  10% 4% 5% 10% 16% 11% 8% 9% 7% 2% 9% 4% 12% 33%
D e L N n
Not sure 13 1 8 4 4 9 - - 4 5 4 4 4 9 4 -
4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Refused 3 1 1 1 3 - - - - - - 1 2 3 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RP2. Who is your second choice? Which candidate do you lean toward as your second choice?

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
®»w & O o 6 e 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e
BASE=REGISTERED 357 49 86 155 67 34 93 138 71 182 174 305 23 51 56 54 152 - 245 112 199 138 158 199
REPUBL ICANS/LEAN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 2100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PEUBLICANS
Ted Cruz 114 18 28 52 16 9 30 42 26 62 52 108 1 17 15 15 57 - 88 26 67 40 46 68
32% 37% 32% 34% 24% 25% 32% 30% 36% 34% 30% 35% 4% 33% 27% 28% 37% 36% 24% 34% 29% 29%  34%
M T
John Kasich 108 15 30 40 23 6 30 49 18 51 57 91 8 13 16 23 44 - 71 37 67 35 47 61
30% 31% 35% 26% 34% 18% 32% 33% 25% 28% 33% 30% 34% 24% 28% 43% 29% 29% 33% 34% 25% 30% 30%
1 nqg
Donald Trump 38 3 8 19 8 6 9 13 10 23 16 28 3 9 6 8 11 - 21 18 19 18 19 19
11% % 9% 12% 12% 18% 10% 9% 15% 13% 9% 9% 13% 17% 10% 15% 8% 9%  16% 9% 13% 12% 10%
q S
or someone else 42 4 6 24 8 8 14 11 6 24 18 32 8 5 7 2 19 - 23 19 15 24 17 25
12% 9% 7% 15% 12% 23% 15% 8% 8% 13% 10% 11% 36? 10%  13% 5% 12% 9%  17% 8% 17% 11% 12%
c p S U
Not sure 37 6 11 9 11 3 5 20 5 15 22 34 3 7 6 4 15 - 31 6 22 14 14 23
10%  12% 133 6% 16% 9% 5% 1é% 8% 8% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11% 7™  10% 13? 5% 11% 10% 9% 11%
1
Refused 18 2 3 11 1 2 4 4 5 7 10 12 - 1 6 2 6 - 12 6 8 7 14 4
5% 5% 4% % 2% ™% 5% 3% Sﬁ 4% 6% 4% 1% 11% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 2%
e Npq X

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RP2. Who is your second choice? Which candidate do you lean toward as your second choice?

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

BASE=REGISTERED 357 60 154 134 154 151 4 19 63 107 70 96 187 248 87 11
REPUBL ICANS/LEAN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PEUBLICANS
Ted Cruz 114 17 48 45 57 51 - 1 19 32 28 34 50 83 25 4
32% 29% 31% 34% 37% 34% 5% 30% 30% 40% 36% 27% 34% 29% 35%
m
John Kasich 108 20 48 39 46 45 2 6 13 40 16 27 63 76

27 3
30% 33% 31% 29% 30% 30% 47% 31% 21% 389I6 23%  28% 34& 31% 31% 28%

Donald Trump 38 5 16 18 17 12 2 1 7 9 7 10 22 27 11 -
11% 8% 10% 13% 11% 8% 53% 4%  10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 13%

or someone else 42 8 22 10 17 15 - 8 9 8 11 8 23 22 14 2
12%  13% 142 7% 11% 10% 44%  15% 8%  16% 8% 12% 9% 16% 18%

Not sure 37 7 13 17 14 20 - 3 9 13 7 11 19 28 7 2
10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 13% 16% 14% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8%  19%

Refused 18 4 7 6 3 8 - - 6 3 2 6 9 12 3 -
5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 10% 3% 2% % 5% 5% 4%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RP2. COMBINED (FIRST AND SECOND CHOICE)

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
®»w & O o 6 6 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e
BASE=REGISTERED 357 49 86 155 67 34 93 138 71 182 174 305 23 51 56 54 152 - 245 112 199 138 158 199
REPUBL ICANS/LEAN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 2100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PEUBLICANS
Ted Cruz 226 27 57 102 40 24 57 86 46 121 105 192 15 36 30 37 102 - 160 66 125 87 95 131
63% S5% 67% 66% 60% 70% 61% 62% 65% 66% 60% 63% 65% 69% 54% 69% 67% 65% 59% 63% 63% 60% 66%
Donald Trump 175 30 39 80 27 15 43 66 43 102 74 152 7 28 28 25 73 - 121 55 98 68 83 92
49% 61% 46% 51% 40% 44% 46% 48% 61% 56% 42% S50% 30% 55% 49% 47%  48% 49% 49% 49% 49% 53%  46%
cE GH K
John Kasich 175 26 45 66 38 14 47 74 31 78 97 151 10 22 26 30 77 - 116 58 105 61 74 101
49% 53% 52% 43% 56% 40% 51% 54% 43% 43% 55% 49% 45% 43% 45% 56%  50% 48% 52% 53% 44% 47% 51%
d J
or someone else 60 6 9 33 12 8 24 18 6 29 30 49 9 7 10 8 25 - 35 25 27 29 24 36
17%  12% 11% 21% 18% 23% 26% 13% 8% 16% 17% 16% 39% 14% 18% 15% 16% 14% 22% 14% 21% 15%  18%
bC HI s u
Not sure 37 6 11 9 11 3 5 20 6 15 22 34 3 8 6 4 15 - 31 6 22 14 14 23
10% 12% 13% 6% 17% 9% 5% 14% 8% 8% 13% 11% 13% 15% 11% ™  10% 13% 6% 11% 10% 9%  12%
d D G T
Refused 18 2 3 11 1 2 4 4 5 7 10 12 - 1 6 2 6 - 12 6 8 7 14 4
5% 5% 4% % 2% ™% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 1% 11% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 9% 2%
e h Npq X

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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RP2. COMBINED (FIRST AND SECOND CHOICE)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

BASE=REGISTERED 357 60 154 134 154 151 4 19 63 107 70 96 187 248 87 11
REPUBL ICANS/LEAN 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PEUBLICANS
Ted Cruz 226 36 93 92 105 87 2 13 34 70 44 63 117 176 40 6
63% 60% 61% 68% 68% 58% 53% 68% 53% 65% 62% 65% 63% 71% 46% 54%
T 0
Donald Trump 175 28 69 75 89 63 4 3 31 43 57 75 122 42

41 3
49% 47%  45%  S56% 589; 42% 84‘}|_ii 17%  49%  38% 629'2 59‘}'2 40% 49% 48% 31%

John Kasich 175 31 80 60 67 84 2 8 27 64 25 40 107 114 54 5
49% 52% 52% 44% 43% 56% 47% 44% 44% 60% 35% 42% 57% 46% 62% 45%
E i KL N
or someone else 60 12 33 13 22 27 1 8 14 16 14 10 36 30 21 4
17% 19% 21% 10% 14% 18% 16% 44% 22% 15% 20% 10% 19% 12% 24% 33%
d D 1 L N
Not sure 37 7 13 17 14 20 - 3 9 13 7 11 19 28 7 2
10% 11% 9% 12% 9%  13% 16% 14% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8%  19%
Refused 18 4 7 6 3 8 - - 6 3 2 6 9 12 3 -
5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 10% 3% 2% % 5% 5% 4%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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DP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Democratic presidential nomination. If
the Democratic presidential primary were held today, whom would you support for the nomination? Would you say...
======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@w»w 6 O o 6 & 6 B M O B O ™M O O E OO & 6 MO W M W e
BASE=REGISTERED 402 88 93 122 99 52 117 124 90 175 227 252 106 89 82 57 144 284 - 117 193 194 126 275
DEMOCRATS/LEAN DEMOCRATS  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Hillary Clinton 181 36 39 64 41 11 39 70 55 65 116 111 50 39 34 24 67 143 - 38 92 80 62 118
45% 41% 42% 53% 42% 20% 33% 56% 61% 37% 51% 44% 47% 44% 42% 43% 47% 50% 32% 48% 41% 50% 43%
FG FG J T
Bernie Sanders 178 38 44 47 48 40 70 40 20 88 89 110 51 40 39 25 63 114 - 63 76 97 55 123
44% 44% 48% 38%  49% 72? 63? 32% 22% 51% 39% 44% 48% 45% 47% 43% 44% 40% 542 39% 50% 43% 45%
i u
someone else 25 7 8 6 4 2 5 9 10 13 12 18 1 4 6 7 6 13 - 12 16 8 6 19
6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 3% 4% ™ 11% 7% 5% % 1% 4% 8% 13% 4% 4% 11% 8% 4% 5% 7%
g M r
Not sure 14 6 0 2 5 - 4 5 4 7 7 10 4 4 2 1 6 11 - 3 8 6 2 12
3% 7% *% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5%
c

Refused 4 1 1 2 - - - 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 2 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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BASE=REGISTERED
DEMOCRATS/LEAN DEMOCRATS

Hillary Clinton

Bernie Sanders

someone else

Not sure

Refused

DP1. 1 am going to read you the names of the candidates who are running for the Democratic presidential nomination. If
the Democratic presidential primary were held today, whom would you support for the nomination? Would you say...
====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@w»w 6 O o 6 6 6 B M GO O O ™M O O e
402 137 179 75 105 147 69 37 129 95 70 113 212 77 120 195
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
181 57 79 39 34 77 36 13 63 51 36 41 101 42 55 79
45% 42% 44% 52% 32% 53% 53% 36% 49%  54% 51? 36% 48? 54% 46% 41%
E P
178 62 87 25 57 53 27 24 56 32 23 59 93 26 42 104
44% 45% 48% 34% 55% 36% 39% 64% 43% 34% 32% 52% 44% 34% 35% 54%
D F g K NO
25 11 7 7 8 9 1 - 5 7 7 8 11 5 13 7
6% 8% 4% 9% 8% 6% 1% 4% 7%  10% 7% 5% 7% 11% 3%
P
14 6 4 3 5 5 4 - 3 4 5 3 6 1 9 4
3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% % 3% 3% 2% % 2%
p
4 1 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% *%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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J1. Please tell me how many members of your household are currently unemployed and are looking for employment now.
======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW  SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE
@» 6 O o 6 & 6 ¢ M GO & O m O @O E O ® 6 MO O M W o
TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
One 118 21 26 34 38 14 47 39 14 48 70 70 34 36 24 23 32 43 30 34 43 72 38 80
13% 13% 13% 10% 19% 12% 18% 13% 8% 11% 15% 11% 20% 20% 15% 16% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 17% 11% 14%
D 1 1 L Q q U
Two 20 - 3 7 10 2 6 10 2 10 11 16 3 7 6 1 4 8 5 5 3 15 4 16
2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3%
c pq u w
Three or more 6 - 2 1 3 - 2 3 - - 6 4 2 1 4 1 - 1 1 4 2 4 3 3
1% 1% > 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
None 755 142 167 296 150 98 211 242 160 368 387 541 126 135 124 119 295 250 221 256 386 329 293 462
84% 87% 84% 87% T75% 86% 79% 83% 91% 86% 82% 86% 76% 75% 78% 83% 89% 83% 86% 85% 89% 78% 86% 82%
E E E GH k M NOp \"

Not sure 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -

*% > *% 1% *% >
Refused 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1
*% > 1% *% *% *% *% *%
ONE OR MORE 145 21 31 41 51 15 55 51 16 58 86 90 38 44 34 25 35 52 36 43 49 91 45 100
16% 13% 16% 12% 25% 13% 21% 17% 9% 14% 18% 14% 23% 25% 22% 17% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 22% 13% 18%
BCD 1 1 J L Q Q q U w

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table J1 Page 68
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J1. Please tell me how many members of your household are currently unemployed and are looking for employment now.

TOTAL

One

Two

Three or more

None

Not sure

Refused

ONE OR MORE

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@»?» 6 © O 6 M 6 H O GO O O - O O M
902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
118 34 57 25 29 41 14 19 34 36 33 32 53 43 32 39
13% 15? 152 10% 10% 12% 16% 25% 14% 16% 19% 13% 11% 11% 12% 17%
M n
20 7 6 5 7 9 3 - 5 5 3 9 7 10 1 6
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
0 o
6 2 1 3 - 4 2 - 3 3 1 3 2 5 1 -
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% *U%
755 183 328 224 261 281 71 55 193 184 139 209 399 322 224 183
84% 81% 84% 87? 88% 84% 79% 73% 82% 80% 79% 83% 87% 84% 87% 80%
p
1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - -
*% 1% *%
1 - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
*% > *% 1% *%
145 43 64 33 36 54 19 19 43 44 37 44 62 58 34 46
16% 19? 16% 13% 12% 16% 21% 25% 18% 19% 21% 17% 13% 15% 13% 20%
M o

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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J2. How concerned are you that in the next 12 months you or a member of your household might be laid off:

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

®»w & O o 6 6 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e

TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very concerned 69 11 10 28 20 7 26 24 8 28 41 43 13 24 11 12 17 15 21 24 19 48 23 46
8% 7% 5% 8%  10% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 13% 7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4%  11% % 8%

c 1 i oQ U
Somewhat concerned 122 32 25 41 24 13 44 46 11 64 57 86 16 24 32 19 38 38 36 42 58 58 39 83
13% 19% 13% 12% 12% 11% 17% 16% 6% 15% 12% 14% 10% 13% 20% 13% 11% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15%
cDe 1 1 Q
Not very concerned 199 39 45 68 48 25 75 71 19 94 106 145 33 33 32 35 81 64 67 64 117 75 65 134
22% 24% 22% 20% 24% 22% 28% 24% 11% 22% 22% 23% 20% 19% 20% 24% 25% 21% 26% 21% 27% 18% 19% 24%
1 1 1 \"
Not at all concerned 510 79 119 201 110 69 120 153 139 241 269 356 102 96 84 77 194 183 133 170 240 239 212 298
57% 49% 60% 59% 55% 61% 45% 52% 79% 56% 57% 56% 62% 54% 53% 54% 59% 61% 52% 56% 55% 57% 62% 53%
B B G FGH s X

Not sure 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
*% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% *% *%

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CONCERNED 191 43 35 69 44 20 70 70 19 92 99 129 29 47 43 32 55 54 57 66 77 106 61 129
21% 26% 18% 20% 22% 17% 26% 24% 11% 21% 21% 20% 18% 27% 27% 22% 17% 18% 22% 22% 18% 25% 18% 23%

c 1 1 Q Q u
NOT CONCERNED 709 119 164 269 158 95 195 224 158 335 375 501 135 130 116 112 276 247 200 234 357 314 276 433
79% 73% 82% 79% 78% 83% 73% 76% 89% 78% 79% 79% 82% 73% 73% 78% 83% 82% 78% 78% 82% 75% 82% 77%
B GH NO \"

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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J2. How concerned are you that in the next 12 months you or a member of your household might be laid off:

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 6 6 o O GO & O M o O e

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very concerned 69 14 26 26 14 29 6 8 21 20 17 29 21 38 13 12
8% 6% 7% 10% 5% 9% 6%  10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 5% 10% 5% 5%

E M M OoP
Somewhat concerned 122 26 55 35 46 40 10 6 27 29 20 35 66 61 35 22

13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 11% 8% 11% 13% 11% 14% 14% 16% 14% 10%
P

Not very concerned 199 47 100 50 71 74 17 16 44 60 40 44 115 76 70 52
22% 21% 25% 19% 24% 22% 19% 21% 18% 26% 22% 17% 25% 20% 27% 23%
d i L N
Not at all concerned 510 138 211 147 165 191 57 45 144 119 101 143 260 207 140 142
57% 61% 54% 57% 55% S57% 63% 60% 61% S52% S57% 56% 56% 54% 54% 62%
J

Not sure 2 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
*% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1%

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CONCERNED 191 40 81 60 60 69 16 14 48 49 37 65 87 99 48 34
21% 18% 21% 23% 20% 21% 17% 18% 20% 22% 21% 26% 19% 26% 19% 15%

m OoP

NOT CONCERNED 709 185 311 197 236 265 75 61 188 179 140 187 374 283 210 193
79% 82% 79% 77% 79% 79% 83% 81% 80% 78% 79% 74% 81% 74% 81% 84%

1 N N

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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J12. JOB SENSITIVE HOUSEHOLDS (Either looking for employment now or concerned)

======= REGION AGE ==GENDER== ===RACE === ======= INCOME ======= =====PARTY===== ==INVESTOR= ==RED/BLUE
TOTAL BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
NE MW SOUTH WEST 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND YES NO RED BLUE

®»w & O o 6 e 6 H O GO & O MmO O GO & 6 M O M W e

TOTAL 902 163 199 339 201 114 266 293 177 428 474 632 166 178 158 144 331 302 257 301 434 421 339 563
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
JOB SENSITIVE HH 272 55 56 8 74 34 98 9 30 121 151 174 57 71 58 46 8 8 72 95 107 154 85 187
30% 34% 28% 26% 37% 30% 37% 33% 17% 28% 32% 28% 35% 40% 36% 3% 24% 28% 28% 32% 25% 37% 25% 33%
d cD i 1 1 Q Q u W
ONE OR MORE LOOKING 145 21 31 41 51 15 55 51 16 58 8 90 38 44 34 25 35 52 36 43 49 91 45 100
FOR EMPLOYMENT 16% 13% 16% 12% 25% 13% 21% 17% 9% 14% 18% 14% 23% 25% 22% 17% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 22% 13%  18%
BCD 1 1 i L Q Q q U W
CONCERNED MEMBER OF HH 191 43 35 69 44 20 70 70 19 92 99 129 29 47 43 32 55 54 57 66 77 106 61 129
LOSING JOB 21% 26% 18% 20% 22% 17% 26% 24% 11% 21% 21% 20% 18% 27% 27% 22% 17% 18% 22% 22% 18% 25% 18%  23%

c 1 1 Q Q U

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI1/JK/LM/NOPQ/RST/UV/WX

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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J12. JOB SENSITIVE HOUSEHOLDS (Either looking for employment now or concerned)

====AREA TYPE==== ===WHITE=== ==BLK/HISP= ==MAR.STAT= ====EDUCATION==== ====1DEOLOOGY====
SUB- WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM  SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

®»w & O o 6 & 6 o O GO & O M oM O e

TOTAL 902 227 392 258 298 334 90 75 236 229 177 253 461 382 258 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
JOB SENSITIVE HH 272 70 118 74 78 97 30 27 74 75 54 85 129 123 70 68
30% 31% 30% 29% 26% 29% 33% 36% 32% 33% 31% 34% 28% 32% 27% 30%
ONE OR MORE LOOKING 145 43 64 33 36 54 19 19 43 44 37 44 62 58 34 46
FOR EMPLOYMENT 16% 19? 16% 13% 12% 16% 21% 25% 18% 19% 21% 17% 13% 15% 13% 20%
M [¢]
CONCERNED MEMBER OF HH 191 40 81 60 60 69 16 14 48 49 37 65 87 99 48 34
LOSING JOB 21% 18% 21% 23% 20% 21% 17% 18% 20% 22% 21% 26% 19% 26% 19% 15%

m opP

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GH/1J/KLM/NOP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



